
('' 

(]) 

-..J 

f'\) 

� 

( 

{,, 

BULLETIN NO. I 094 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

TYPE BAR PAGE PRINTER 
(MODEL 15) 

c T�c!;p�I��E J 
SUBSIDIARY OF 

Western Electnc Company 
CHIC A G 0, U. S. A. 

ISSUE 2 

MAY, 1943 



Basket - Type Bar 

Dase (Assam,) 

Bells • • •  

Dell Crank Levers (ass·em.). 

Cables • • •  

Cwn Sleeve. 

Car�iag�Return Sprine Drum (Assam,), 

Cl�ps - Cable • •  

Conden11ers 

connact·ing Strip. • 

Contact (Assam.), • 

Code Sara , • , • 

Connecting Block, 

. . . 

I 
(B-109/�o ) 

AIJ'HABETICAL n;nEX 

. "' 

. . . . . . . . . . . 

Control ReleT (Assam,), • 

Cords (Assam.), • 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

CoYer (Assam,). , 

Cover Doors . . . . 

Co.vel' Front Plates. 

Copyholder, • , , • 

. .. . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . ' . . 

. . . 

. . . . . . . 

. . . . 

. . 

Crnnk Handle - Platen • • 

Cross �ar (assem.). , 

Dashpot Parts • 

. . . . . . . 

. . . . . 

Foot - Metal or Rubber, • 

ll'elt Pads • • • 

Filters (Assam,), 

Frame Parts - Lett Side , 

Frame Parts Right Side, 

Function Levers , • . . . 

Function Lever Bail (Assem.), , • 

Function Push Bar and Cross Bar (assam,), 

. . . . . . . 

Fuse Block , , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Fusetrons and l"ustats • 

� . 

. . . . . 
Gears • • . . . . . . . . . . 
Governed Motors • • 

Governor (Assam,) • , 

. . . .. . 

Governor Brush and Speed AdJusting Bracket (Asmem,) . . 

Guards • • • • 

Inaex - llumerical • 

Key (T88t), • 

Key LaTera. 

Keyboard (Aasem,) 

Keyboard Shatt (Assem,) 

. .. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 

.. ·•. '9 . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . ,. . 

. . . 

. . 

. . 

Pap;e 

10,11 

1) 

2,5 

12 

7,1),14,\8,27 

3,19 

5 

13,17 

14.1�.22 

17 

7,14,19 

-30 

14 

16 

15 

20 

21 

21 

21 

.7 

4,, 

1 

13 

13,20 

22 

1 

2 

29 

6,31 

4 

13 

15 

3,5,12,19,26,27 

27 

28 

28 

14,17 

34 

l• 

18 

18 

19 

:� 

m 
-.J 
rv 

__ .')· .. .t ·. 

(A 
•d •• 

1'\) 
-.J 
J:>. 



(" 

( 

( 

Kayboard Track 

Keytops, , 

Lamp 

•Line and &elector Jack (Assai'\,). 

Line Cords (Asse!!l,), • 

Line Relay Filter (Assern,) 

II 
(B-1094) 

Look Bar Latch and CarriaGe Return Look Bar (Assem,) , , 

!.la:?,nets, • 

:.:ttrgin A<ljusti!'lG Screws. 

Margin Dell, • •  

. . . . 

. . 

. . 

1.:a1 n Shtttt (Ass em. ) , 

�essage Line Guide • , , 

Motors • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

l.lotor Units , • f • •  

II I t t 

. . . . . .  . 

• 
l 

. .. . . 

Uotor-Governor Filter (Auom,) 

Motor Stop Cont�ots, , , , 

l:otor Stop Looking (.t�.ssem, ). , 

Nu.e Plates. , • . . . . .. . . . . . .  

. . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Notes ot .i:xpl �n11.ti on , , 

Num·srioal Index, , , 

Padl - i'elt. , . . . . . . . . ' . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Paper Roll Spindle , , , t I t t t t I I I t I I t I I t f . . . .  

Pallet•, • , • • •  , , , , . . . . 

Pinion•. , , , , , , , , , . , , 

Platen (Assem.) .. J'r1otion Feed, , , 

Platen Roll ()'riot1on Feed), , 

Platen Roll (Sprocket reed), . . .  

. . . . . . . .  . 

• • . .  

. . . .  

. . . 

. . . 

. . 

. . . 

. . . . . . . .  

. . . .  

' . . .  

. . . 

. .  

. . . 

. . .  

. . 

Power Cords (Aaeem,) , 

Printing Bail (Aasem,) • � . . . . . . . . . . . 

?ull Bars, , , , , , , 

Ra.nge Finder (Assam.). 

Rear Gross Bar • 

Relay Base 

Relay Gonnecting Block • 

Ribbon Feed l.iechanism, 

Ribbon Locko•tt Lever (Asse!!l,), 

Ribbon Heverse Mechanism 

Resistors - Fl&t Type, 

Resistors - Round TY?e 

Resistor r.:ountine Block (Assem,) 

Selector Bars , 

Selector Unit - Pulling r:.agnet (Assam.), 

Selector Vane (Assam.),, • , , 

. . . 

Page 

17 

)0 

15 

14 

15 

22 

s 

9,16 

ll 

2 

3 

21 

26,27 

26,-'7 

22 

7 

9 

21 

32 

:u. 

13 

7 

30 

26,27 

I 

7 

ii) 

1' 

4 

30 

9 

4 

14 

14 

11,12 

10 

11,12 

17 

14,16,17,18,22 

l) 

18 

9 

6 



Sen\1-Receive Break ll.echanisl'l • 

3et of Syring Cushion Keytops, 

III 
(B-1094) 

Set or Paper Guide Parts (For 3prooket Fee1 Printers). 

Set of Parts to Convert Friction Feed Printer to Sprocket Feed • • 

Set or Pallets • 

3et of Part\ for Tabulator • 

Set of Parte to Convert l:lodel 15 Printer Gets to Disseminate Weath'.!r Map Data, 

Shaft - Key�oar1 , 

Shaft - Main • • 

Sixth Vane Extension • 

Sixth Vnne Detent Lever (Assem.) 

Slip Conn\lction Mount inc ( ... ssem.), 

Spacing Cross Bar. • 

Spacing Gear 

Spacing Rack 

3pring Cushion Keytops 

Spring Drum (Assem.) 

Sprocket Feed Parts 

:lwitohea 

Synchronous Motors 

Tabulator Parte • •  

Target �P (Assem.) 

Terminal :nook (Assem.). • • 

Terminlll Straps •. 

T'.!st Key 

Togcle Switcbes. 

Traolt's • 

Tranarni�t.er (Ass�) • •  

. . 

. . . . 

. . . 

. . . . . 

. . 

. . . , . .. 

. . .... Transmitting Contact' Filter (Aaeem.), • •  

Type Bars nathout Pallets), . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ty�e Da� nackstop (Aaaem,) 

�t·Bar Bask�t (Aasem,) 

t t t I t I I I t I 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tnt !lara (\1'1 th Pill leta) 

trnshi:!'t on Space Cutout 

I t I I I I I t I I 

... 
Upper Case ''FI" Motor Otop Mtchanillll. 

Wu tber t:ap - :Pa.rt s tor Il1saelll1na t1q Data 

. . . . 
. . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . .. 

. . . . 

. . . 
. ... 

Page 

7,14, 31 

25 

23 

:Z3 

25 

24 

25 

19 

3 

4 

6 

17 

5 

5 

11 

)0 

5 

2) 

13,15 

:6 

44 

15 

13,16 

9,15 

18 

13,15 

10,17 

19 

22 

30 

10 

10,11 

30 

1 

6,?,9,29 

2S 

'' 
. •• 

) 
I'\) 
..r;,. 
w 

N 
-.J 
0') 



!""· 

14054 IXTENT U�/l --------------i----.. 
UOO 5Ht:JtlltXR SC«W 
1424J SPRING IIIA:SHCR 
J44R IIIA5HEII , 
7405, RCTANING PI.AT£---------

14172 ECCCNT/1/C ·jHOU.D£/l SC«<'J 
2"9 I.OCK WIUIIFR 
34-4 Nt/T 

14171 ECCENTRIC SCREA') 
219/ I.OCK t¥A5HCii' >-----
35!18 NVT 

74/fOI LOCK /JA/1 LATCH -

405/fO COTT�R PIN 
qs-r-u II/ASHER 
888M. -'TUD 
88851 .$PRING IIIASH�R 

740$5 HOlLER-··-··, 

�� ..J ���� �$� J4-tl Nt/1" 
Nt.!l LOCK IIIA$HOI 

JIO(, TC/01//IICI(/.£ ' -
JIIO IIVT-L.H. 
!H!I J.fXK IIIMH�R , 
.JIJI 1./NK �ND-.SHORT----
740II.$110t(fXR SCii£N, � 
21!11 lOCK IIIIA$HER --
JS!I8 Nt/1" 
74017 .SIItll.ll.txlt .jC/ILN 
(,74{, .$CR£111-------
7t#HI � --------� 
71o7!1 Lilli! rcrD /JIIIi----

Tt/.042 SMI7 LCWR-----
117U .SPii'NG ------

71011 �R SCNOI 
2191 lOCK II/ASHER � 
.35.JI NtiT 

140:17 WNT .5Cflt'lll 
2449 LOCK IIIII.SNCR 1 -
.JS!IS HUT 
7-NJ,J WA$11Eil-LEA1HEII 
7401, PISTON �AD ---

74141 CYLINDE/l HEIII)--------------------J 

r i1GL:1 
-� 

' 

·�SCRrlll 
�-1-.1 NVT 
Z669 LOCK /IIIASH�Il 

74704 .:SPIU<IG 
1<U92 .»'fff� PaST 

7#252 PILOT Xll£H 
Z539 NVT 
T.J/75 lOCK l/ltiUIEil 

.J/3/ LINK END-.sHOIIT 

.J//0 NVT-L.H. 
Z669 LOCK lt'ASHCR 
� TVRN/JIICKI.£ 

IOMZ4 .sPIIING 
74S54 JPIIIIItfG PaST 

80757 Xll£111 
ZU!I LOCK 11/.IUIER 

-.1�·/44 P4HI�I. 
74151 DIISHPOT LEYDl 
14107 .$PR/I'IG 
74.-!IZ � POJT 
•zz-n DONEt 

810 XREH 
�� LOCK lt'A.S 

8t.710 011. CUP 
J(,(J� MIT 
74 Ill /JAIL SHAFT NM!Mi 
H4!W- FELT 8t/rr4N 
f745 KINN 
2U!J LOCK A'.IUIER 

8g()77 .STlJD 
ZUI LOCK 11/ASHE/l 

'''" KR£111 
ZI!JI /.OCI( lt'ASHb/ 

Ull SCINH 
2191 LOCK IIIA5H£R 

14110 FRA/11£-LEFT(WITH 
MARING CA/! XRCIII.S ANO 
LOCK A'A5HER5) 

Tt/.0• POJT 
748.JI MARfNti CAP 
1t#Oil L/NC FEU) Prl:iH liAR 

7401(0 XR£111 
2»2 LOCK WA:IHER 
JS!I5 NUT 

7t#O.U IIIASHDl 
2"9 lOCK IIIA5HOI 
.U-4 NVT 

Tt/.018 PISTON ROO 

·lltil SCREA' 

-_,SIIH lt'ASHER 
2.J82 LOCK IIIASH£R 
4t.092 NUT 

-
CD I I 
a-
co '  .c. ........ 



i.14' JCR£W 
2191 LOCK WA5H�R 

7002 WA3HER 

--------------------------------------=-=-=-=-=-=�������������====��:��------------------ 74l?lfPIN�£P��JAPI� 
J£.-150�£ 

' ?tU.I.I f'NV/If/4 J't'.#£W 

14051 LEV£11-------------

122-zg OONEL --------

Q4S �EN �-------------------------
2"!1 LOCK WASHER 1-
34·4 MIT 

JJ·.J.U .sc«w I------- -----------------
�9 J.OCK 11/ASHC/1 I-
.J4f.J2 IIIASHE/1 

140� POST---------------------------------

• 7;t 

�74� XREW 
2191 LOU IIIASHrR 

7490!1 FRANE- RIGHT(WITH 
IJEARING CAl? .SC/tl£/11� AND 
LOCK WASHERS) 

U/1 XREW 
2191 LOCK NA.SHC/tl 

-
tD 
.!. I 

ON 
cD I  
.0. -



� 
I Ol 

r<">O 
I T 

s 

"' 

� 
'f 
h 
� 
� 

� 
� 

.... 

� 
' 
. 

� 
� 
� 
' 
Ill 

� 

.... 

� 
' 

� 
� 
� 

� � ::: 
� � � 
� � '\C \i 
" "' 

Iii " 

� 
" 
.. 

� 
i:i 

� 
� i:i 
� � � � � i,\'. .... 

l � � � 
C:i \; 

·� � 
� � I.;: 1\: 

.... 

� � 
1:: 

' . 

� � 
� � 

� � 
.... ' ..... 

� " � � � ' l!l 

� 
� 
� '::,; "' 

� � � � .... 

� lC � 
I {. § " 

� � � � 
� � � �� � � 
\:. � 

<:) � �� � 
' II( 

� 
l � � � '::,; � \\; � � I( � 
� 

� � I � 

� � � � 
� .... " Qi � 

� � " 

\: 
� � \: ... \: 

� 1111 � � Ole 
'It � � � ... " 1111 

� l Ql � � :t " 

6 7 '2:-r 

.... � � .... � .... 
� � � � � il ' � � � � 

� � 
'C I( . 

� � �� � 
{ 

I 

� � .... � 
� � � � � i � �)( 

�l ... "' � �� � 
�� � l �?.. � 

"' 
� � �� � � �� "' 

�\) " � � \! b!� ") ' 

\) .... 
1:) 

"i� � 
' ' � " ' 

.. .. 1:) 
' � 

' \\ 0') II) 

:!! � � 

1-.: 

� \\; � 
::: � � � 
\; � 
� \; � 

� � 
� � � 

I 

� � 
� � � � � � a:: 1\1 � 
� 

.... l � � l � � 
'i C:i 

I( .. � " 
IS � ' 

' II) ;: � � � 1:) 
1:) 

� � 
,, � 

;: 
"' K � �Ill 

� � � � � � � :it 
... 

" .. � 

279 



-4-
(B-1094) 

7-IOZIO COlLAR 

74017 SHOIJLDER SCREWh---------; 
.?191 LOCK WASHER 

------------------ --=== 7410!12 .:s/WING POST 
����;;�============================741SO�U��LE�P 

359& IV(JT . 
740([.t;. SHIFT LINK BRACKET·--------.. 
8539 SCREH 1 
21.91 LOCK WASHER�---� 
7002 WASHER 
7_,080 SHIFT LINK 

lj 
80844 .$AI?IN6' 

� ��� 
82075 SAW� 

j;:;z:( f 747-?S .sHOIJLO£P .SC/iFII/ 

� \ � l��i�M«SH£1<' 
6800 SCR£111 I \, u --wti�J -'// )J .?191 LOCK NASH£R I �-tt:=P� 
35!JIJ Nl/T 
7<1077 SHOI.ILIXR SCR£W 
.SSOi/8 5P�I.I.IG J � "'-lfl� 1fT' j j J11il lftDL.J 74�92 SPRINS POST- ' 
78301 SIIOlL.O£/il SCR£111. 
�109 LOCK ltiASHER 
749� /J/Sl/l.A7lJ�'---------ft-' 

�88., TEPNINAL BLOCK L�4G2'5 CA8U 
87.38S CA8U (A5SEM.) 

leU SCREW 
Z/.91 LOCK II/ASHER I 
7002 WASHER 

55088 SPRIN6 

7417<1 8£/.L Pt/SH BAit' , 
7417� BELL LATCH BAR _] 74/�S .5HII'T Ptl.sH BAli' I 

,8.?.9GG /.L'TTERS PUSH 8AP c -')) ?_,686 f/t'II"T Y-4'AIF� • 

"-'!:!.%3SIXTH YAH£ EXTENSICW B� 
82� SCR£111 ------------�-�----
82!1(,� . .5PRI�----------J...J;:. 
88!1G'�IM--------------------� 
�LOCK IIIA.SH£1<' 1-------------' 
H� Nl/T 

'4718 .J"#ti"T I/.4'NE (,fsSEM.}-wtTH EXTEA!Stol.! 
,,. ... ,#1,4'$£ (6) 

7414<1 5PACING MWL ARM 
8539 S�ltl 
7002 lt'ASHER 
2191 LOCI( WASHER 

74148 NLL HANNER 

-------_174112 PILOT SCPEW 
2U9 LOCK JtiA.SHER 

� J 1208 SCREW 
Zl.G9 LOCK lti_,.5HER 

81747 /N$1/l.ATOR BLOCK 
01�111 
21!11 LOCK WASHER 

3298 E'CCENTI<'K: .57lJP 
1/60 -SC�<'E'W 
2191 LOCK W_,.5H£17 
�745 SC�i'e'lll 

�4432 M4.5H£17 
2��9 t.OQ( WASHeR 
�800 .5HOtiL/)£I? .SCREW 
.?1.91 LOCK MtiSHER 
�S!M Alt/T 
74254 REAR CROSS SAl<' ) 

(I'YITI( 311•110 �W�L 

Jt:'R4"W 
I.Ot:'k' W-4'S'K£;(1 
NV!" 

740/SPINNTING /MIL 8LA� � ( K-;��2 =4"zA.SH.U 
90.511 SCREW 1 0 o $; J/4'98 Nl/7' 
2191 L.CIC!< JYA:!H£17 11 , -'598 NCIT 

""' 

@U./4<1 PJ?IN77NG 8AIL----(W17N I7S()g $MIN$ --

�710 OIL Cl/P 
.3(,03 NI/T 

85.39 SCREW 
Zl!ll LOCI( WASHER 

?�t:JSI� J"l"�t:'4" P-'PWI.·I";/It:JNT---­

?�?�0 J"P�IN�--------------------/ �87$09 J"PR/Nti Pt7JT­

?�StU I'"VNt:"?'ION 819/i. 
(WITH 87509 J"PA'/1'16 P�.rr) 
.?4/S8 r(/#t:'T/0# 8.4'/L 4/.RP£------.-/ 

@@@fEE .P,fti£" J.P l'"t:JR £A'Pt.IIN.91"1t:JN 

·74098 SHA,'T 

853.9 SCREW 
219/ L OCK WA.:JNER 
7408!1 PRINTIMS MIL ARM 

!JII'?S l(l't:Jtl.£4' (.IPJJ"£11?.) 
2448 tt:Jt:'K IVIIJ'K£/l 

740.97 SPAC£ Rtllt'L -REAR 

7498� SCREIV 
7002 11/t'/.SHER 
21.91 LOCK Wt'/SHER 

80.926 SPI?!Mi 

f� 

m 
-..J 
N 
.P 

""" 
co 
0 

\J 



(' 

f'Y' 

N 
co 
-

(. 

8189SSPRING P05T-�------------------------------, 
74&825PRING'--

------------------------------� 

-5-

(B-1094) 

6810 SCReW 

r-----------------------�z��3LOCKWA5HcR 
3438 IIIASHC/1 

�3-41 SHOULDER .SCR£/!tl 
2191 LOCK WASHEJi> 
3598NUT 

,------------------741'13 BALL BEARING RfTAI/VfR 

1208 SCRelfl 
2663 LOCK WASHeR 

43954 BELL rfl 
6810 SCI(EW 
2669 LOCK WASHER 

7 327& SHodNR SCRcJtl 

' >c: -.. ;;/ / � 2131 LOCK 1'1/ASHEii' 
3538 NUT 

ri'24S SCPEIV 
74278 eSCAPCWNT Lci/EP 

74733 SNOULOER S7UO 

'--� L72SO.!Jt.OCK WASHER 2�&9 LOCK WASHeR 
84578 BeARING BLOCK '- <:::::::::::==> .c 

74124 SPACING C.QOSS BAR(A.s:iEM.) --------------J 

41543 8.4LL BeARING 

UIIS4 SPACING SHAFT-----------II 

1026 SCREW � 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

S44,.5CR�IY � 
2191 1.00( IYASHcP '-

35.98NU7 

7'179.!1 RETA!NIM# PLATE--.._ 
741.90 SPtlfCIN6 CLUTCH-
74154 1.011/ER SPACING GEAR 

II: 

7_,548 SPRING- �'�Oil 
742.50 DRilliNG CLUTCH 

74l!41 Oli'I/IEN CLUTCH ------...:.:.:.::----""" 
747!18 SCREW 1>------- ---
21!11 LOCK Jt'I'ISHER 

74297 LATCH PLATE------------.._ 

741tfiZ 19/)./(/J"?'INS (INK---------... 

364.51 WASHER 
'----------------1 2191 LOCK WASHeR 

3S9B NUT 

©10 

/
�

74359 0/MJti.JTRAP 

_-7�-'0l:J SPR!It/G ORUM 

���..m�!lf::._--�74U� BALl. BEARING 
---fl 

J'h'l/,1',. 

..VV?' 
t�t'k' WIIJ'KI'4' 
IY"'.I'#'-' 

119G SHOlJLOE R  scilcl'll 74110 POST 
2191 LOCK JV;tiSHcli' � 2.J.U LOCK WASHER 
35.518 NUT 34-1 NUT 

7002 WASHeR 74121 I.I'ITCH BELL CR,4NK 
2191 LOCif WASHER 74072 OPERATING LEI/Eli' 
»98 NI.IT 

1/96 SHO(..ILOER SCREW 
74071 CL1.17CH FORK 2131 LOCK Jti',4.5HER 

3538 NUT 

83836 OIL CUP 74078 LATCH LINK 
8!J8!J7 NliT 

7G'Z9€> SPRING 74069/i'cS£7 BAR 
6!!40 SPRING P05T 

74068 LATCH &41i' 
74534 BEARING BR;t�CKET 

74412 Bt!SHI/IAS WITH l>!J40 SPRI/JG �T, 
708. WA.5H. 89896 OIL CUP� 8!!89 7 Ni/7 '86 'Eli' 

/!.96 51f0l/LOEP SCii'C/itl 244.9 LOCK WASHeR 2131 LOCK WASHeR 3595 NUT. 
3538 NU7 55088 SPRING 
916005TOP .5CRt'W t-

74017 SHOI.ILIX'R SCREW 2191 LOCK WASHER ·---� 

7 402{; COLLI'IR .34-51 NUT 
2191 LOCI( W45HER 
3598 NUT 

J 



757 SEA/11�---------------------. ,--------------------!J375S /II���£/II 

93758 WASHER-FE�T--------------------------/ 

81!J9J SC/IIEW 
�191 L«K WA.tHER 1------------__/ 
7""1#? .rt"AiW 
�-- �4��JYArKrNI--------------------------L---------------­.I#?.II Wl9.f'Nt!"N 
JW·# Nur 

'-----------=------------5'193839 FUNCTION LEVER BAIL(ASSEM)----------------____J �'4783 SIXTH VANE IJETFNr LEIIEIII{As$£M. 
7477S !fwEr 
7050 SLEEVE 
704S ROLLER 

FD/1 FVNCTION LEVE/15 
(S£4' CHARr ON 1'1164 29) 

7496r SI'AIN6-----------------------__J 
74415 fiVIIJE IJIUCKI!T----------------------l 

87� �IN6-------------------------------------------J 

87�2 �IN6-------------�----------� 

7470S S�IA5-------------------------------------------� 

7405!1 X/lEW J 
V!JI LOCK �3H£qji---------------------------------------_J 
7002 II'ASHE/l 

@.rq f'.fft!" ,J'Z "'""R €Xd'ANATG'N' 
@.f£4' Pt9S4' .II FlR "i() ,f'JYJC 

,.--------------- 749f02 SPPIIVG 

,-----------�840 POST 

1,-------- 74/69 PIYOr CLAMP 

74170.$�W 

/02f. SC«W 

'----------------:74255 FVNCTVIV L£Y£/l CCWS 

671>0 SHIM 
74191 LATCH 

'-----------------ili741i SCREW 
7002 I\IA.SN£/l 
Zt!JI I.OCK WASHER 

'------------------- 749�1 .SPRING 

L--------------------86873 .SPRING 

,..._ 

� I 
- en 
0 I 

! 



( ' 

:n 
-.J 
�' 

N 
co 
w 

(� 

-7-
(B-1094) 

»·.38 
.J�40 
.J599 NUT 
74407SENOtMG·R£COWM�

�---------------------------------, R£.5£T LEVER 
10!17 sCR£W 
3�40LOCKWASH£R'�--------------------------� 359!1 NUT 
IO.J5 .SCR£111 
.J�40LOCKWASHER �----------------------� 
359!1 NliT 

8!1016 BRACKCr·---_._ __________ ______ -7"'� 
74S.J9 PLATe ..,.___ -z' 

7!1513 Pt.ATE -----------"" 

3€.18 INSULATOR----------------------__.1 

7-1890 MOrol? STOP CONTACT(A55CI'IJ 
�1� .SCREW 

��·�LOCK WASHER �-----------------...! 
.H�II WASHER 

�.J5SC«I>' 
640 LOCK WA.sHER�-------------------------------' 

9!1 NUT 
74�!15 FRICTION SUEV£------11 

@!04!J95 PIN �-:;;====���ltD�==it' 
7�084 FELT IIIA5HER 

74li94 FRICnaN ARM------�-tiM 
7�84 FEI.T t.'A!JHER ---------!11 
7�085 FR�TION OISC-------11-l 
7(i08f. FRICTION SPRING--------' 
�017Nur·--------------------� 
3339 MIT 
.3.340 LOCK Ni4$HER 
7453' SCIUH---------------1 
7444' LINE FEED �ATCHET ( .IJ 1:1---------..J 

lt48 $CREW -------------------l 

CONTACT SPRING 

SCREW 
81/SHIIVG-8AKELIT& 

r--------------7.!1513 PLATE 

IN,SUL.4TOI<' 

,.------------3(;47 INSULATOR 

r----------3618 INSULATOR 

r----------73588 CONTACT .sPRIIVG 

())82740 CONTACT (ASXM.) 

SENINUCEIVIN.s"r" �EV£11 

"-----,74�88 tl#.!"lr'l.t:'T ON .f.MC£ 
('(ITfJt/T I.J'VI'�·J'H�A'T 

74510 SC«W 
''------<1-'4432 I'IASH£11 

2191 t.OCX WASHER 
3598Nl/T 

,.Iii: x �(7426� PLATEAI SHAFT l (WITH 104!1!15 PIN) 

---------1248 SCREW 

'--------?tl/411? NrrtVT �111"('11/'T(JI T) 

L-------------74517 SCIUW 

?414JI Pl.ll'l"rN- .f'tllltf'� 
1..---------'------l?#IIC I'Uri'N•IIII.#" �tllltf'.# 

�.?UJ Pi.A/eAI-.$/e�l. vAC�T� 

� FRIC 7'10/o./ 1"�£0 __ __: 

�rf .5Ptft2&k'Er I"�Ee PA.u.t, 
�u PAG£ e�. 

7U7UI.fPf!R I?OU $4'1/DtE(I"TUf) ' 
(INCLUDE$ 74877 �.w) 

• 
I 

) 

S'&& JWR/HG 111-'6-f'IIM ...rU€11IU6 

@@SEc PAGE 32 .FqR EKPLANATION 

111----------.t}/J�I ("�ANK HIP#I)I.£ 

41..142 .f't:"A'ii'V 
L-------------------------12718 WII�Ktf'� 

4�4� �t7t:>K_ I"'IP�Ir'I"R 

/-------------I.I.S7� P/.19/i/V t:"�IPNK 

'----------------------.1.'.1.9 77 JPR/!V� ("1./P 

1(}4$ti PUr£# C"RA!VK­
(A.f"ftf"M.) 



- 8 -
(8-1094) 

80478 $PflltN6 P0$7-------------------, 

74�3 $Cii'EW---------------------. 

74519 A4PD1 FINSCii' .sHAFT----------------., 
.----------------------� �:t�����ASH�� 

.3598 IVV7" 

r----------------745�/l//VE FEED CHECK POST' 

�-------------74559 SHAFT 
�----------74-173 ST/aii/GHT£'1'€1? 1?00 STOP 

550�3 .$PRING -----------------._ 

{ 1/Gii! SC!i'EW 

,r-----------{ it:� ��'J.,ASH£1? 

�� 740.31 PI.ATENB/i'ACK£7"-1?/GNT 

�1:t:&��SWI?l � 
35!18 MIT 
7�78 PILOT SCREW 
7lii79 li'al.L£1? 
8184 lt'ASN£1? 
2U8PIN 
.J�40 I.OCK I'IIA:SH£1i' 
745�4/X"NT l.EVCI? -----------" 

zm.&Cff':lfs'£1J/"""-«I? .SC«W1 I 
.1598 NUT 
74710 .5PRING ____________ _/ 

744SZ 1?£/.CAg SHAFT'---------------
74448 IIUSHINS 1 --------------,:r:::o,. 
�970 /1/Ur � 

74*S13 SCA�III 

' 0� . _ { 7444!1 81/SHING 
lii!170 NVT 

-=------------------ lii!ii!-tii7 .!JP/CIIJG PO.Sr 
�PICING PO.!JT 

,------------------7418lii DISC 

r-----------74709 SPiltWG 

,-------------I/�2SC�W 

.---------� �;����O::s;[;o 
r-----------80724 MPE� 1?00 LEVEl? 

S/WIAIG POsr 
,----74706 SPI?INS 

3640 I.OCK IWISH£1i' 1 1 11 "'r 10,_27 IIIA5H£fi' l 
744�SHAFT J 

WE 
um�-Msr 
45104 SPI?IIYG 

70-'" m<LN>) � d === '""«UA.U,rvrRSNAFT 

74S.!U SC!i'Eifl 33-227 SHOUI.IXR SC����� 

(d) 7���S" PAPER CHPT£ Ill i • 

mill 
117t# SC�Ifl 

74491 1/0I.I.Eii'-WOOO-/IEAii' -r::u_ 
U.,7� STI?AI6HT"E�I? 1?00 

--lil-------------------74494 SPAC£1?-1.0/IIG 

-�---1-111-1----------------7--1339 PLATEN CI?OSS a-

-�l--------------7--1338 li'EI.EA�C�NK 
7--1--1!10 IICI.UR- WOOO .-rRONT''-------tl 

74708 s� 
118 • .I"C"A'I'W 
116/ �tU'K' W,f.fKI'-4'1 Ill \ .11.-� NVr 

�------ "ttl46./ AP.;t.Urlll� tcvrlf 

7'���7 61/IIU" �1"111'1?--------

?��s.s 

?��J? J'"�/1)1" .lA� ----------l:::::!tt--1 

Nttl� 7 ulr'.l' ,.rrrP' 

.P-:1-f:w.:�·�����������������:�i��������!������� 74.,54 �LEASE CA/11 -

7.,6!13 POST 
--

.rH'1,rr � �.rr 
'«'*' WUKI'.# 
NVr 

745/U SC/i£111 80!!1-15 SP/?1/VG 

Zf.t.!J I.OCK WASHER 1----------------, 
34·4 MIT 

r---------------� UOO SCI?i!IV 
ZI!N LOCK IVASH£1? 

1161 SC/i'E/Itl 35!18 Ni/T 

�!1/LOCK/ItiA�HEii'�------------� 
7002 /lt/ASH£1? 74.,6.5 1./N£ FE£0 Ll'Vl'l? 

7--1470 PAA!'Ii' FINGEI?-L.EI"T 
�����ec:-------------1 74011 SHOVLDEI? SCI?F/11' 

2191 l.OCK IWISH£R 
74'17!1 Ill/SHINS 35!18 Ni/T 
7•12n �Tf"IVT 
2f!JI I.OCI< IVASHL'I? 7--1'135 Ft.ATFN IJIMCKET·lEFT 
8539 .SC�/11 
7--1480 Rl'TAIIVIMS .:JPif'ING '_:;��l--J,t--------------1 853!1 SCIIEIII 

. -----------------�� � 21!1/LOCI< �HE!? 
802!14 $PRING PO.!JT-
'N478 $111/GL.E•DOtlliU LHIE 

7--I.StU liN£ I"'EEO CHI!CKI.l'V£1i' 

FEED l.I!IIEii' IOZt. :SC�£111 

��� '!:!& /ltiA.SHER 
8Ut;3 �Mfi 

10,.27 lt'ASHL'R 74613 SCI?EW 

@ S&& P� ,f.t r'IJ/i' E)';PMh'#pdH 

,?') 

m 
--J 

N 
00 
.::::. 

,,J 



(' 

(,, ', 

\ 

(, 

-9-

(B-1094) 

74841 T�RMINAL STRAP 
-� ,'1) 78/JZ� MOLINTING BL.OCX � 

6706 MAGNET BRACKET r--------... 
6811 SCREW 
82494 WASHER 
21!11 LOCH WASHER 
6746 SCREW-LOWER tcEA/TER 

71045 S TOP NUT 

71046 STOP SCREW 
.3598 NLIT 
2191 i.OCK WASHER 

853!1 SCReW 
74722 WASHER 
2191 L.OCH WASHER 

21!11 LOCH WASHER 
6811 SCR�W-UPPEfi 

.----- �7612 SPii'ING 

700ZWA5HER r-----------------=��� 
2191 LOCH WASHER 

--- --74724AaJLIST!NG SCREW 

M-177 MAGNET COIL (105 OHMS PER COli. 71445 LINK 

70803 SCREW 3298 ECCENTRIC STOP 
.3598 NLIT 11�0 SCREW 
�746 SCREW 21,1 i.OCK M4SH£R 

21!11 LOCK WASHER 6685 SWORD 

6942 ECCENrR!C SCREW 69!18 POST 
31.40 LOCH WASHER 21!11 i.OCK WASHER 
.34·56 NUT 35!18 NLIT 

@94()16 CI.LITCH 1.£1/ER BRACKET 741.33
'

r
'

t.EYER'J_ 
6!1!10 sc«w 741.34 'r_ "L£11£R z 
.U-1 NVT 741.35 t 'LEY£R<I.3 

74/N. 'i"I.£Y£Rofl4 6nl CI.UTCH THfiiOWOUi 1.£1/£11 741.37 "; • UIIERtls 
"/(i/5 SPRING 74J!J9 PII.OT $CREW 
74664 PO$T 

� 
Z/,1 LOCK Wlf.SHER 

1606 AIIMATIR£ 61/70 Pf)..$1" 

f:Z,f h'ffl'ING MDG£ :f:�:t: ltllf.3HI'R 
1()-,gl I.OCK llllf.SNl'll '?t:JOI IIIASH4'R 

..1107,! IIIA:SH£R 11/IN SPRIMS IIRACK£1" 
�74009 PAIVL t.lfrr:H fi611 SCReiV 

7fil4 SPRINtS 191 Nl.lr 
74()()� :S£UCT()II N.'OI.INT/Nt$1 / 8157 SEUCTOR t.£VER-RI6HT 

PLAT"£ (WITH �1"$) J / 11158 Si:UCrOR i.EV£R-UI"r 
7116H :SPRING-----./ 

fi6U UPARATOR PL.A1"1-----------i 

107.3 THI/M8 SCREW -
1030 SHOLII.D£1<' SCREW 
344.12 /'lASHeR 

J598 

MU!J��s� ___ � 
7424fi> MOTOR STOP PAWL-INNER 

=� 74556 MOTORSTOPPAWL-OtiTER -----------� 'fU-

1162 SCREW 
83571 OXENTRIC 
.3(.40 i.OCK WASHER 

74545 RElEASE I.EI/ER ---------------'! 

746 .SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER� 
i74175 BRACKET -

7(,14 SPRING 

d'JS20 i'"OP 1''-/Pi'"� 

�?"07 !'A'IP .P.I.IIN,J"� 
--�'.6" IJ"U. tf"A'IP.NK 

J"(".#J"W 
Ut:'"K WAJ'NJ", 

--ltUUt'J !'�II' .I.IPre"N 
J"t:'"�J"W 
.I."("K ;¥/U"IIJ".e 

../"',P.(IIN'Ii 

8�71 SCR£W-r£01JT 
��-· 1111 "" ! 21!JI LOCK WASHeR 

@@.fEE 1"19/iE J2 l'"tJR-EXPti91119TI"N 

.35!J8 NLIT 
�14 SC/(1£W-REAR 
Z/91 i.OCK WASHER 

82300 MOTOR STOP LOCKING (ASSEM.)----------------...J 

.FE& .IW..t"/H&" Ptffl:!#AM' /"P..t" &"..91-t&S" 



HJ51 TrP/! BAll &ICK.1TOP 
7�79 UAT110l STRIP 

1 SC/t£111 

FOil NUMBE�S OF Pfii.L 
AND .5PI?1NGS SEE � 

FO� MI/IINRS OF TYPE 8IIRS 
AND TYPe PALLETS 5££ 

-

cp, 
00 
CD I 
.,. 



� 

2322 LOCI( WASHER 
34-1 !WIT 
4703 SPRING ------._ 
74372 LNK 

� 

34-.t NUT 
� n69 LOCI( WASHER r------- _ 'H""""" 

1168 SCREW 
103-Z7 WASHER 
3HO LOCI( WASHER 

5CREN 
NUT 

LOCX /ti'ASHER 
6800 SHOtJI.�R SCHEW 

5PR/Ifi/G 

� /0/05CREW 
: 743!18 RATCHET SHAFT 

dC 74511 FRICTION -'PRIN6 
r-----------------------7044LINH 

@84895 OETENT SPRING 
@84896SCREW-----------�------
@84894 ARM 

-

74J� SPACING RACK • 

35!18 Nlff 1 ZI!JI LOCK WASHER r-r----------�"' 

?4?J9AP�P�71#� ��Ren'-----------------------__J 

74t741 7YP£ BAR BASICET---------------' 

?4Stl� 
11.91 
,JJO 

�'4-l�tl ()P£-'A/IN� ltfli NU£R 
.1tf49 �Ct:'k' I'VIIJ'H/"� 

'419? �t:Ut£R 
tfl$fJ J/'t/P 
'4.<('1 8tft� 
'41$tl 8/Pti .t'#t:'£ 
�-to #tiT 

@@ �££ PlltU.S .3Z f .3.3 I"OR EXPL.AAIII71lNJ 

� 

.......... 
cp ...!.. 
0 -<0 I 

.0. 
....__, 



74933 PVLL B11R STRIPPER -------1 

CODE BARS {.5EE PAGE .10 ) 

-12-
(B-1094) 

74187 PULL BAI1Gt/IDE 

r 741G8!1 Gt/10£ POST 
360tG NUT-BOTTOM 

3598 NUT 

16!187 .SPACE/1 1 
£>859 SPACER COllA TOP 

8539 .SCREIV 
219 1 L.OCJ< WA.SHE/1 

2191 LOCK IVA5HEI1 
---74286 BA IL GUIO£ 

�745 SCREIY 
853!1 SCI1EW 

7428(, BAIL GUlP£---------; 

2669 LOCJ< NASHE/1 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

34432 WASHER 
6745 .SCREW 

.,_ ->-< ,...., ' \--�����;;;;;;�---i 2669 LOCK WASHER 

1/w/ SCI1EW 

34432 WASHER 

2191 LOCK WASHER 
----{ 74805 .5CI1EN' 

74722 WASHER 
26tG9 LOCK h/A5HEI1 

74021 BELL CRANK"' 
34432 WA5HEI<' 

74022 BELL CRANI( �2 �::/ l%f:�A.5HER 

74023 BE/.,L CRANK""'3 
7002 11/A.SH£11 
7001 11/A.SHE.R 

74024 BELL C.RANJ< � 
8896 .SH IM 

74025 BELL CRANJ< #5 
��������j��L--t'-------� 1160 .SCREW 

741 99 ECCENTRIC 8L!.5HING 
@74!19$ RE TAINER 

2191 LOCJ< WASHER 

lltGI SCREW r 7 4994 MOUNTING PLATE 

21!1/ LOCJ< 11/A.::JHER-
74722 WA.5HER 

40I4Z JCR£W�------------------------------� .1160f/l NI/T 
74345 REVERSE ARM-I.EFT--------.. 
743!14 SPOOL SHAFT--------. 
W·12J8 PIN-----------------� 
707,� SPOOL CLIP------. 
7o79.S WASH£� --------. 

3288 WA5HEI1 -----------. 

4814 LOCK WA5HER 
1101 11/UT-----� 
74969 BV5HING ---� 

74385 SPt/R GEAR ------._._ 
74536 5CI1EW--------� 
74.184 .SPOOL GEAR 

7453t; SC11EW 
74526 COI.LA/1 

7453G .5CREW'-

853!1 .5CI?EW 
2191 LOCK WA.5HER 
7002 WASHER 

41ti75 WA:JHER 

74521 BEVEL GEAR- - 1 
745.SG SCR EW �---:._ 
743!12.5POOL BRACK£�� -

7452� COLLAR 
74 329 REYERS.�E_:.S:HA=F�T�--------------
74536 SCREW 

@SEE P��E .U ;I"'OR .!"XI"'i.�NAi'ION 

7835 RIBBON-BLACK 
71681 11/BBOIV SPOOL·ENPTY 
74344 REVERSE ti111M-RI6NT 
74.394 .SPOOL .SHtlfFT 

707-H .SPOOl. CUP 

/_' / 707!13 WASHER 

� 3288 WASH/!11 
4814 L OCK IVA5HE!O> 

749{.9 BU.5HIM5 
74385 5Pt/R GEAR 

7453t. SCii'E'W 
74384 SPOOL GEAR 
74536 SCR£111 

74!187 SPRING 
74179 VeRTICAL FEED .:iHAFr 
85J9 SCI?EN 
2191 LOCK IA!A$HER 
7002 II/ASHER 
'!t;75 1114-SHEI? 

74521 /lEVEL GEAR 
---------...._--------- 745�1(, .SCREW 
� -----..____74392 SPOOL Bli'ACKET 

74526 COLL AR 

"�) 

01 
-.J 

) 
N 
(X) 
00 



( 

�('''' It "C-

\ 

( 

lt?021 RESI5T0/2 MOVNTING BLOCH (4SSE/>f) 

���l5:!:��1NG-RIGHT 
71(1;70 MOUNTING 8/..CX:H-----------,. 
6746 SCREW 
7002 WA511ER �----------.._ 711(;7/..IACH SPRING-LEFT 

74628 FVSE BiOCK----------, 
(s.t!"E P/lt;£ 1.5 rPR rlls£5)----;----

1193 SCREIV 
:;�z:::::R-rELTl fl � 

2669 LOCK IYASHERr £L!Llf11 \J 
744Z2 SRACKET{:;Ee PA6E 14 
744.30 STRAP {sEE PAGE 16 , I I Oil• II 
8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCK /VAS HER J� � 
1245 SCRUI _ 261.9 LOCK WASHER -::---tt-�;t-+---74551 COIIEII-8Aiteure

' 

'"() SCREW L !"!-:--.;;:, .... =---, 
21!11 /.OCK WA.sHER 

-13-
(B-1094) 

,-----------74504 !3/ISE-tu.ACK GLOSS 

,-----------749.90 INSULATOR 
,-------------74530 SEPARATOR 

1275 SCREW 
r---------< 2669 L OCK WASHER 

7830/SCREW 
34-4 Nl/T 
21(;69 LOCK WASHER 

VZ24AtJJl/.5TING SCREW 5TVO 
2191 LOCK lr/ASIIfR 
3598 NVT 
745l;7 SCREW 
2846 WA.5HfR 
Z44j LOCK WASHER 

, 74014 SCREW 

lr' \,.__) ,1'-
�2(1;1(;9 /..OCK IVA�R 

11.?2(, �CREW 
78287 $PACING CQ/..iA R 

ZI!JI I.OCK Wlf:SH�R 

�IJtiiJ 8/JF'�.f'P 
8J41Z I.OCATIIVG .$TIID 

48/11/.0CH WA5Hl"R 

7tlt.21 COliER /.OCArtNGi 
srvo (A.SNNJ 

"'"' r.-..u. ""'"f""l 
·7J70� i�IIMINAI. IJI.OC. 
ioU 3CIKW 

·�'60 Wlf3H�II-IJIM�$ 

74896 .STIJ() ) I I I I I I rrJ 
J -4 r r r r 1 1 

'?1.'?1 CAIJ/.6 CLAMP � 
Mil SCIIEW 
Ziti/ I.OCK /ltl.ii.JHI/11 
!001 WA�Hl"/11 74 720 THVM8 XR�W 

1? ;; I 
�'!4588 TERMINAl. 8I.OCH(ASS£N.) 

t.l/1 SCREW 
7094 CONNECTION SPPING 
7095 SPIIWG PI..ATE 
745,8 TEP/IIfiNAI. 8iOCH 

2291 CONTACT �PING·J.0�-----------

2924 CONTACT 5PRIN6·1/PP.f'R -------------' 

7.J!J!J $PRING $TIFFEN£R ----------------' 

� IN$ULA�R-----------------------------------" 
7r506 �-REH 
70� 81J�HINIS-441t'/!l.trtlo----------------...J 
2191 LOCH Wtii:SHER 

7.J� SPRIN� PI.AT.r----------------------------------� 

Z<IS�Z Pd{) -1"#1.7(� 74SD4 NIN) 

S14' W.l.t/l!fF4/H,f.fM /tA' t:"f'IIUS 

�C.J4' ��rw 
7�tNt WIPS'I'II"� 
.1191 t'('k' WIPJ'/frR 

.!19.9SS C"CR" C"LIPII?P • I ,.<==>< I I I 

�t:/.:142 S'CREI'V 
2/.9/ Lt:7CK WA'S'HERI I \ I I II.. � 

.JSS//7.:1 Ft!OT- -€'t/88ER 
/?G .9 .SCREW 
I?J-?44 I'VIPf/'IER 

t:/,e 

IDt/.10 CA�E t:I.AMP 
7-1-�82 IIIEiAININ. IIOD 
6410 SCIUW 

2"!1 iOCK WA3H.f'R 

1/fiO SCII.f'W 
7002 WASHER 

-74425 lll"C.f'PiACt.E 

JJJ-1., SCRl"W 
\55!J!I NVT 

7,.420 IJRACH�T 

'-----17,.5.JI .5/VIT'C'H COYER 
74 77fi IN.5Vt.lf7()1;1 

� 7"'120 CONTROL SWIT'C'N 
1/fi(i SC«w 

7/tfOS!I SCREW 
L--------�Z/!11 i.OCH /VIf,HCR 

7002 WA3Hm 

L--------- 74fl8 8A3£ Pi.AT'l" 

(l"())l MOi.ll./iiMS �AS£1J4745 .:JC«W 
PL.Irt! 7'tl /111$4) flZ649 /..OCK WA3Hl"R 

'----------- 82474 T'CRNI/'MI. 

ION SCREW 

'------------�2191 lOCK WASHER 

!19817 FOOT- N?ET/?t. 
80342 SCREW 

PARTIAL RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF 74504 BASE 
7GG99 SCREW-PILOT 
,.3-4•4 NI.JT 

2191 LOCK WASHER 
76099 WASHER "------ 99818 CORD GUARl> 

'R 



-14-

(B-1094) 

3599NUT---------------------------------------------, 

Z00-1348 NASHER -----------------------------

82920 BU�� ------------------------------
1051 5Cii'£N ----------------------------�-

747Z7 TERHINAL ----,-----------� 

IJZ9Z5 U�R COli/TACT LEYER-------1 

82923 STrJP LEW:R --------------

35-70 SPif!INt!i-----------� 
8292� PI.Ar.�-----, 

75229 
�-31 SHOUL.DEii' 
35!19 NVT , 
82918 aNACK£7 ----��----------�====� 
82921 BREAK LEYER---------------------

74865 SEMO-R£�L£Y£1i'------------------------� 

6745 SCREW 
34432 WASHER 
ZGf/>!!1 I.OCJ< WASHER 

7 TERMINAL 

CONTACT SPRING 

I VPPE/7 CONTACT /.EYER 
� 10�2<1 CONTifCT SP/7111/G 
�81?927 CONTACT 5Pfi'IN(5 I 

L------------ @ 82917 SEND-RECEIVE BR E A K  MECHANISM(ASSEM.) 

74.395 1?£/.AY GtiARO © 0 © 

74621 HStsro�e- UJO cwws) 
/ (�·810)) 

7'*&14 MSISrol/- HOD c:wMs") 
/ (ZtiOO·UO) J 

TSn• M$/ST'Ote• .JDOO 0/IMSl------, 
(ZOfXJ-11)()()) 

11•1 $CIIEW 
'?flSO UNl.tr.! �31/E/1 

I I �Yt!.e:, Jtl4. l.t:X:I<' M<IIIISH£1i' � J4.JI1 WASHE,q 

(1810 SC1i'£W 
.-11 LOCK -SHEii' 
J.Q8 WASHIIi' 

•Nit# li'El.AY un·----------1 

���i��w�$H£1i'�----------�--�=-�� 
34-4 NtiT 

?�till 

7'�70 Jr�RP'------�--------� 

�7�.SI IIJ(!.flf'l#d-.BAKEL/Tc� 

8/841 CO#Pc#.f"�R- t/4 A? I": �  

@ Jrr P"<�'"" J/ l'"t?.t' t?� P J' rY'� r 

74744 (JWIRt) /'):"oR .f£#0· 
Rt:r:el Jlc BREAK" MECN-9/VIsM) 

99745 LINE AND SEL ECTOR' 

JACK (ASSEM) 

---9at!il•lll< srRAP r• vsEo) 

IMSUI..ATOR 

,.------+-'f-----99802 CLAMP PLATE 
SCREW 
8V.SHING- ·BAKELITE 

II 
S980J INSULA TOR (41/.St:P) 

I 
P91107'CONTACT .SPRINQ·Otlr£, 

I 
. . 119809 CONT!'ICT SPRINQ·/1'/NER 

ff r4�---------9980S P/.VNOER 

.f"c".4'L'IY 
Lt:K'K WlfJ'H./'1! 
NV'r 

IRI'ft:"lt'Er 
1-----------?., ¢-' Z Itt' ,;?t:" K'.r T 

S"CRFN 
«vr 

fEE W/R/At ,/1/.lf&:R.-9/J? rPR C.#IJ{ES' 

"l 
w 

J,, �� 



('' 

J") 
--.1 

�� 

'\) 
D 
..... 

( 

� I 
90/0.9 /"VST/?T·..I.ZA'NP. I 

9/S8.9 /"VSTIIT A'�APT!i!"R- • t:::::::=l: 

_r-- z" 
?f/1214 Ti/!".4'M/Nt9,( J'TA!'A�� 

a:=:Q s! dh 1� 
� c/?4'0 C'tU•�(WITH IOZIP4 
'1:?4UG P.tVtS•I.tllt:'K TI!RMINAt.$) 

89438 LINE CORD(ASSEM) WITH PLUG-BLACK 

�� 

�/t:'ORP � 
82474 T.CRMIA/Ai.�) 

60tii.Jr P.t�[Y 
(J CPKP.VCTP...E'.J 

95050 CORD (ASSEM.) WITH PLUG -SHIELDED 

-15-
B-1094 

ell 
FUSETRONS 

CAT. NO. All PERES 
103290 .s 
IOU It .8 
1021287 1.25 
1.021211 1.4 
10!286 1.8 
101284 ll.l 
lOll Uti e.u -

·.S«CC9 "'*LE $��r�EM1 

(j tt:::: >--s.so7S NVT (.e'INIS) 

.9/168.3 NVT(K£'X) 

I-,' '\ 7441!/ 1!1.4'ACK£T 

·?'1"4"4'7 .t.IPM,# 

?4S4'8 S'OCK4"T 

�T08.94 N/.PP4£ 

7()8111 NVT 
'!.IITI .t.Ot:'K WIISH'£.4' 

.• ,4. St:',fi'l'lfl' 
11 .. 1 #Jt:'K lfi'IU'HI'.r 

ac:::::tJ $ I d h I � 
'\:' \:91740 C'OINJ(W1'1"H /OZ/00 

"T.!R/oiiNAt..S) 
?.1.,.11? P.tuti-A"If"� 

89472 LINE CORD (ASSEM.)WITH PLUG-RED 

i?.?4c9/P.tVti-PO.t.A'R/2&P � db ��� �- �2474 T&RA?/11/19,(,1 
(2 t:''HPP&'TP£} �7 

vesr co-'P-------------�/ 

'--------------- 74853 POWER CORD (ASSEM.) ______________ _) 



-16-
(8-1094) 

4J-IO PLUNGE/:> .STOP ---------------, -- 33-15 sc�ew 

853!1 SCR£/111 l j+Gf¢,.,:,, ,----
2191 LOCK M4SH£P 

_I I -7!159M�TBPACK£T'---------------------� �------------------ M-lli!1 MAGNET. COIL 
(.35S t:WM.5) 

.3�7 I'IIASHEP -=, 

======��-���������·3899COLLAR 

.31>18 INStJLAiOP 2449 LOCK WASH,£/:> 

.3647 INSI.ILATOR 3595 NUT 

31il6 INSI.ILATfX1 !1fi,95 PLI/NGE'R 

33-4.3 SCJ;>EW }-
7359.3 CONTACT ,5Af;>.M; 

75231 BtJSHING-8Ak'CLITE" . 7.3588 CONTACT .SPRING 
7SS'I.3 PLATE -73592 SPRING PLATE 

L------------- 7.2484 CONTROL RELAY (ASSEM)WITH MOUNTING SCREWS------------' 

78205 .4'�S'IS'T'()�- ..I()O OHMS' EACH-----"" �73357 TERMINAL END (AS.S£M) 
1028 SCt:>£W 
2438 /11/A.SHEP 
�40 LOCK WA.SH£11 

89925 TERMINAL END 

�;:--------------------7()U4 IN.tf/Uii/011 .ti�llfl 

487180L7 
H • j2669 LOCK WASH£!<' 

70887 Nl/7 

� � rlii'il- K-frW 
70707 BRACKET----------1111..... 21!11 LOCK WASHER 

7002 WASH£/:> 

'------------- 78206 RESISTOR UNIT (ASSEM) 150-300-600 OHMS------------' 

3650 WASHER-MASS , 
102(, SCk'EW 

�1026 SCREW 
J 

7.3705 T£/:>MINAL BLOCK :::7�---Jtaf�ei� 21!11 LOCK IJ'ASHEk' 
7.3670 T£/:>MINAL BLOCK (ASSEKJ 

744.30 STt:>AP s::k I 
· s- ��ISO SCIUlli 

78011 CONOENS£11-IM.F. 
lt�v �� 74!192 8U$HINIS-8M:I!L177! 

J 

·•·· _\ �J 



( 

{� 
w 

N 
(.!) 
w 

( 

42!1� /N�IIi..ATO/i' -----� 

�810 SC/O>E/'1 
I\&I?H.9 LOCK IIIA�H£17 

- 17-
(B-1094) 

42!13/NSt/LATOI'i' 

I ;::F?;J.-.h-,n�H�H�Hr.J.!-,'H�H�HI' I< h ===:: I -74432 NOUNnl'lfG STii'IP 

�II SCREW 11539 .5C�O/ 
�897 BUSHING 
2191 LOCKWASHE/0>�--------*-� r 1 1 1 1, 1 rr ·. ; -- · · .,. , 1 70..96 susHtNG-eAKI!ure 

' ' . ' . r 2191 LOCK IIIASHI!R 
7002 II/ASHE� 

7.3!18 PLATE 

7002 II/ASH£� 

7.3911 .5P!i'ING PLAT/! 
br� �'�··,·.- -7.39!JSPRING.5TII"I"£N£� 

-!. " .• - . ·'.: 74684 CONTACT .5PI<'ING 
,/_'121.. ·,, 74685CONTACT �RING 

'1 • !' •' 'I "' ' lt  ,• , • 

\ · . . '�' ·:=-..: '� 74433 CO/I'ER-/MI:'I!LIT� 
L-------------74053 SLIP CONNECTION MOUNTING PLATE (ASSEM.) --------------l 

(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

"//;7 ;��::AL 8L.OCK� � f ��':; fg�tA.5H4'R 
70!1<1 CCWN4'CrtON .5PI<'ING 1��(�;,.:1 7095 PLATE . - - :: V\i;� 

'---------------:----74627 CONNECTION STRIP (ASSEM.) 
(USED TO MAKE CONTACTW(TH TERMINAL BLOCK ON MOTOR UNIT) 

2"9 LOCK WASHeR�------����=========�===l 

1208 SCReW } 
: i -;:;:2 w::::o�Rt> TRACK -I ? ? I 

6810 SCiti!W I 
26�9 '��S�Rj�----------------------,� 
91767 C48U Ct.AAtiP .. ( 

117G SCNeW 
Ztg/ UJCK WASHER 
7(702 WASHEii' �t:i�/0 J'e'"�.I'W 

• .FI6G.9 .Ut"K �19.J';,'a'R 
!J/71616 CI9.8U" ("ti9A?P 

1---------� 7.?566 RE.51.5TOR-ZOO OHMS 
(/00-100) 

174757 GtiARD -------------<-1 0 

1297 .5CR£111 
7002 IIIA511ER 
899fiJS WASNEif' -&#KEJ.ITE 
.35!}8 NLIT 

'-----------------------------------USED ON MU2 
(SEE PAGE 27) 

( JIII!IH!gp 

I 
: � 

�J/.9. l'mm<'-600 OHMS 
(J'OO· 400) I 

� 
�/.97 -e'�J'/JT0�-80C CI-I'M$ (JO() ·$()()) 



74532 J!EYtJOARO lJASE (IJI..ACK GLOSS) -----� 

917J9 1/..JSULATOR -------------, 

74.5�9 Tt:h'MINAL 8/.CCK----------. 

-18-

(B-1094) 

�74569 T£/lNINAL BLOCK (ASS£M.) 

.34-48 NVT" :::==;==�=\==:F=!::::=========;;zf;� 

::'6 r:;;:]'A
L � � 

��fg;;�ASHEP} ( ,==:: 7 

[�746 .5CI:Ieltl 
2191 

L
OCK NA.SH£P 

741J92SHIM 

853!1SCR£1V 
!J�27!J IIIASH£1i' 
2191 LOCK M4SH£R 
7 46!1.? SJII/11 
74�05 BRACKET 

...____-,35-89 .5PRING 
� 70324 BEARING 

U501 SHAFT 
7.2472 :!WIM 

1038 SCI:Ieltl 

l II � �����:;/::R 
219/I.OCK NASHER }l-----#--------
754.11 rur .t"r>''------••*------

�o 8783 LOCKING Lefl'eR 
f �746 .SCR£111 

=- l 7002 WASHeR 
2191 LOCK 11/A.SHf'Q 

2!178 .SPACER KEY L£1/ER 
7264!1 STVO -----.....r 

74528 SAIICER BAli' LOOP 
7452.1 SPACER BAR -" 1>746 SCR£111 
2191 LOCK 11/A.SHEP 

KEY70PS i- SEE PAGE 30 ------"' 
TOP VIEW 

7474!1 STOP PLAT?' 
82440 SC!W"JV 
2191 LOCH IIIASH£R 

'""' w�.rllr� 

?"6t?tl ,f'J*,#J*IIT J",llllt"/ �p 

'1-'ltJI 4PJ'Hitl/eT 
'1-'P �"�K' w�.rKr.#' 

"1141 #(/7" 

Sl't1.9 -t"iY' N•/l'i.l'-t'"ih'7"il 

?"7tll' A't"Y' N•P'r'-�t1WI".t' 

12!17 .SCP£111 . r . 
761!14/UKEl'"""'""'- �-

44.18 IIIA.:W£Q o , .1641> /.OCK WA$11£R 
- 12-l 

21!11 /.OCK W..,.5#£R� . 
· 74� 

.15!18 NVT 7.,5/Jt .2/.£CT()II;J 8AR..,-R£AR 
7"1.582 SeLECTOR 8AR"'2 
74585 SELECTOR SAR"J 
74584 s�:u·cToR 8AR�4 
7_,585 SEUCTO{;) BARfiiS·!"I<IONT 

BOTTOM VIEW .ffe WI RIAl� .?l#tU't!N eM' eYtl'.f 

·"') 

'" . ," 

,_,,, 

·)·c 

.. r 

.. ) 



(' 

! 
w 

N 
<.D 
U1 

' 

( 

7381 COlo/TACT M()(INr/NG(A�5eH.){coMPOA!.FI.IT PARTS Sht)WI./ BELOW 
Ull SC«N 

. 
2191 LOCK NA5HE� 
252� .WACING 
7�54.5HIN 

7H2 I'I:U:J/1/T SHACKEr "1U 7081PO$T'------------------------------� 

-19-
(B-1094) 

./----------------------4 �81/SCREN 
21!11 LOCK Wl45flcR 

�-= = 9182 CONrAcr UJ/e� SHATT 
� - 3598NUT 

-"'"'"'POST 

;;;4:;;;�::;- ;i��-,746 SC/1£/fl I' --=======-==- -� 2191 LOCK /fiA3HcRr 
1®4166� WA5HEif 

�87 aRA��. -------------------- &�t:"k' tdtJ.P 

L---------------74690 TRANSMITTE R (ASSEM.)-------------__J 
(WITH 7381 CONTACT MOUNTING ASSEM.) 

1.811 SCREIV }-

::::

L

�;;�:���:��::��=�p=========================�====��r----�---= --=== -----------------------;;:;�;.r;�:��lh 2502 """'""" ,,., :::::::30j! 

-,..,.,SAC-) I �--------------------------73BICONTACT MOUNTING�SSEM.�---------------------� 

�---------;6!18�7 LOCK NUT 
8!189� Q'L CUP .-----------14810 OIL 111/C.It!-FEI.T 21!J9MVT�-----------------------------------, ,---------711'1 Bt/SHIN6 737zacA�SQ�£T----------------� 

7400/KEYBOARO .sHAFT---------------, 

!JO.I.Hl FELT BUTTrJN --I 

8097 CAM SLEEVE·--------__j 

80471 CLVT� SPRIN�--------J 
7.1!11 !)RIVEN CLLI'TCH----------_J 
7�89 DRIV/11/G CLUTCH-----------_) 

� S££ Pt9tS'£ JJ /"OR EXP/...9/V'..9TION 

[8539 SCREW 
.,--------17002 WA.5H£R 

2191 LOCK WASHER 

�7459!1 GEAR(e4r.) 

'74� SCReW li!!IIJI ____. �2191 LOCK WASHeR 
7489/Sfi/M 

'----------------l �746 .SCREW 
219/ LOCK WASHeR 



r::;a.? :m'l.E 1.11) STOP PARTS(:JUPEJlSE/JI!D 8Y 10./57f, SIIOWA/ 8ELOW) 
1 'Z412 BRACKET 

83885 A/liT 
Z/91 lOCk' WASHER J---------------------------, 

1o1o .rr.erw 
.---------�--------------1�8 WA.I"H£1 

"!18 Nl/1'" 
7002 WASHI!Ii! 

·StJ J'C.£'4". 
-s� Nvr 

8Z41.5 .SniP ARM-----------------------h 
8Z411 BJ?ACKET 

:t%75 fo'f'J- JNA:JHEIZ 1-----------------, 
700Z WA:siii!R 
101'2 THVIW8 .fC.t'EW 
2/.JI/ �liCK IYAJ'N'ER 
4'24/4 CtJII'ER NTENT KNa 

!116/4 A'l/.t ·.tErT·IUAt"A' WRINK'tE 
!1/S/S l/1/t-ltGIIT· MAt"K WIINA't 
1/UZ .('/1/.t· .('lil/ff·IUICA' GtU.r t---------..___ 
lllil.l 111/.t • .tErT • MAt"K tYtUS 

81684�-�K----------------------------------=l�� 

IJIIS#Vr 
! __________________ __________ __ ____ ���� 

2/!11 t.IKK' WA.I"N'I"R I-
?(J(J2 W/1./"N'ER 

IJIIS' #tiT" 
1¥0.!1!1 WA./"11£1 

12�4 .fPRIN6'----------------------

RANIFE JI"INPER PQo,£'] HE_., _______ _  �� COVER Pt:1ae PA6E 21 

1241)7 .FPR/NtS 
124t1tJ PAP· tEFT .FIP£ 

�I??�ACIN6-��K----------------------------------_j 

?4917RET/IINEI'---------------------------------� 

C105 COVER (ASSEM)-BLACK WRINKLE 
C2 COVER (ASSEM.)-BLACK GLOSS 

96l \wtLS 

r--------'1414 t:'tJYER I)£1'"£NT KNOB 
21.11/ tot:'K' WAJ'N't!'R 

82414' ('tWER PETE NT .fPR/A/6 
70()2 WA.I"HER 
liS/ t.tlt:'K W ASHER 
1.111.6" Nvr 

/ 81ttfoZ PAl) ·lEA,£' VPP.!'R 
124og .fPR/Nti 

.JI/111 COV£1/Ntl .FTIIII'· 
4t/lf:"K WRIAIKtE 

?41111i t"OIIIf'RIA/il .!"TRill'· 
8.tACK· tS'tOS'S 

?litJIIS WII.I"Hif'R 
IIIIlS Mvr 

IIIIlS NV'!" 
'------------41/SI/ tOCK WAJ"K£R' 

?'f;ttf�l Wti9.1"N£R 

'------------14'2401 PtiPP ·li'£ti9R tOWEii' 
114t18 JP;r/NG 

'------------IIIZI.JI.JI PAP·.t'IIN'TJIPE 
IZ4tl$ .fPIIA/8 

�-----------------81190 R£TAIAI£R 

ml 
1..1\) oo w ,  

� 



( 

t 
\.. .. 

' 

�'J/81 Ltl./e lEfT K'EV t)(J�R(IilffEM) ·BlACK WRINK't£ 
91.51i.IU/./e TEfT KEY LJOilR (IP.f"ff/1?.) ·Bi lfCI( G'L �.r.r 

741437 .sPRti./G--------------

74894 /.lAMe PI.ATE-------------.. 

8763G SCREW I Ill <t:::. 34·11 NV1 

-21-
(B-1094) 

��,??ilfCI/V�·ItlfC�--------------��--------�--� 

f"Oii' SEN[)IN(!; -RECciVING PRINTEPS 

34-t:.G NdT 
.---------------13G40 LOCK W,I/Sflcl<? 

103-27 WASHER 

8388.S /./(/7" 
..,------------<2191 LOCK WASH.!'R 

7G099 WASHeR 

,r�---l------ 82728 1./,IIME Pi.,II"TE 

) i � {4'7(11� �C,<;>Eit' 
.!1-1·11 N/.17" 

"'II- \SCReWS WI!LLJe.O Til 

COliER I'"ROI.IT PLAT£ 

'----------- 827Z9 1\MHc PI.AT£ 

L..------------191750 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)- BLACK WRINKLE 1------'----------' 
87957 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)- BLACK GLOSS 

.!'���$ HV'T 1 
11.11 ,tilt:'� Wl#fl(ERf----------._� 

: 
?-�.1� �lff#ER . 

��-��----------���--
I I 

1 
r- 11?11 MII�E.IU!'.r 

' J. ' ;::::::z:a;= 

FilS' RECEIVING 0/VLY PPIV"TERS ___,I 
> 

1,?�.1�� .rurl'¥ 
J"•ll /V(IT 

... -. .,.. 'Ill d'�?ZS lv'lfMI'" Pi/117"£ 

SCREWS W.ELOED TO d 
�l' c�) ! COlleR I'"ROI./T PLATe 

91293 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)- BLACK WRINKLE 1-------------' 
L--------------187963 COVER FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)- BLACK GLOSS 

34 -GIC IV'V'T 
Jtr.40 �OCK' WAf#ER 
108·.1'? Wlil.f"#eR 
(/"OR Mt?PHTINtS' LJ017R 
T� CPIIER ) 

74037 5PRIAIG------------------------�--�----� L..---Lf--------74G!!J 7 SPRIN'Gr----., 

9�170 C'OIIER POOR(I9.JfE#!}·RIG'Ir'T f/PE-.St,i;CK' I'YRIN/(1.£ 
8.?�99 COI/ER txJ()R/'.IfffEM.)-RIG'HT .f"ILJE- 8ii9CK' fSiOf.Y 

(I'VR 11./TERA/,1/1. L/1./c Al./0 POWER COROS) 
93181 COliER tJOOR(.IiSSEM.)-I'"ROI./T OR LEI'"T SIDE-BLACK WRI/.1/('LE 
�I.S6/ C17VER tJOOR(.I/SSEM.)-rllO/../T OR LEI'"T SlOE-.BLACK GLOSS 

(_FOR L!I./E TE5Tk'E'1' OR RA/./GE FIA/OcR) 

.917$1 COPY/IdL LJER-G !:.aLifC� IYRI/IIKLE 
7t?9�-tr COPYh'OI.PfR-G-:.. BiAC'K' GI.OS.S ,...----------8514 STOP PLATE 

1294 5CI?cW 

f 
\. \ _,l\ow 1 1 

j�."� L�[;� W45H£1? 

6'1§6'6 WCCLJJ!"N /Ia fR- .!UifCK-r-----
6'7.9.5:.0 8RA'C'K'ETU3EA11 
7Z59Z BRACKET 

'"Tt---851.5 !'"ILLeR .BLOCK 

/.?.91 SCREW'------<' 

L-----------------�91752 
74833 

I 
r- ------ --- - ----, l 
I m, I I 

VU 1 I 
II 

COPYHOLDER -6'' (ASSEM)- BLACK WRINKLE 
COPYHOLDER -6" (ASSEM)- BLACK GLOSS 

730.41 Mc554Gc LINE GVIDE 

87937 BI?4CKcT(W!TH Ra� 
10.54.32 BRACKET(WITif ROO. 
8515 fiLLER IJi.OCK 

8513 MESSAGE l/1./'E GllttJE(ASsEM. D 



-22-
(B-1094) 

������� �------------------------------, 

'?40SJI .SCAIIW 

t�1 1!1111 �(}CK KH!INEAtj l:l@�===:::! 

11217() IJ&ICKIT·---------------<--t 

8539 8C.IUW 
.f.'• "'rXJZ JMC .SNIAtl <:::: c 

.9Z222 /RAA/SMI'TTIA/G COA.t'TAC""T.S FIJ. 'TER (ASSEM) 
(MOVA.I'TEO Olol KEYBOARI) BASE-AT 7X!!AAI5MI77FRtlf.SSEM) 

!J.J883 COA/01!1./SE/i! (ASSEM.) 
(MOVAI'TEO OA/ BASE-AT 'TERM/A/At. BUJCk'S 

'---------------- 93884 TR ANSMITT ING CONTACTS FILTER (ASS EM.)--------------' 

116.1 SCAIEW / ===-::j ::Jl Ill t rn91 CONDENSER 
/ 

• { ljiO M./'. £',t1C'H) 
'Z'?SO WIAi'E - -

I9Z'?48 SCAI!W 
1!1.91 �CK WASHili' 
700Z WASHitA/ 
757$0 WASHER -BAKE UTE 
!It .SOB IMI1$TOR- 400 OHitiS 

EACH 

!lt'?4/1 Willi! 

�- 174(#14 Ji'lt$1S72:JR·Z6tJCI tJIIHS 
(ztm-6oo) 

,, .. 

9Z747 IM'.ACKI!T 

�- ���w 

L------------92227 LINE R ELAY FILTER (ASSEM�--------------� 

(MOUNTED ON BASE- AT RELAY BASE) 

11•4 J"t'A'I"W 
1141 !INK WIIJ'H£11'1-------------.. 1141' Wll.t'Hii'Ji' 
'?C02 WA.SNER 

71tUI ./'t'-f'I'W 
4/S,SIIII/QKINW 
��� �HI"A'·�IIII"I--------------#­?141 . Wlfl.l'/f'£11' 
IIIII �tlt'K Wlfi.I'KI'-' 
J.S.fll Nil?" 

U.flltl A'I'TIIIA'/7 t'tl/1.-'li OHM.S 

11.!1.11� t'ON?"IIIINI'.(I-

SAI.!II? t'tJNt:II'N./'1'�;/o Ml'. EACN 

SAINI t'ONI:II'N./'1'�� At'. EACH-------' 

?�IJ-1.11 J'(',fi�W 
I/.#/ ,/(}(',r WIII-'K�Atl-----------i 

/----------------77!111 8Ji'V.$H H'Oi.NR cAP 

11440 st:'II'I'W 
r---------tl/41 Ut:'K WAJ'K£1(1 

r-----------9�.JSS 8RACKG'T 

�----- 993Sfi, B.eACKET 

r------IMJII!I'? t't/P 

1,7()2 Jt"Ji'I'W 
11474 TI'A'M/Niflt. 
NOI Wlfl.rHI',f' 
l/./1/ !IIM',Y WIU/Irli' 

!IS.III Nf/1' 

___ ,,_,,._, 7'1'.f'MINIII.t. 

L-.----------U-#.11 t'IINIJi"#.J'i"li'/�MI". 

740.5'!1 .:JCii'EW 
'-------------1 ,1111 UJCK WASh'/!12 

700'Z WA:WI!� 

L-------------99250 MOTOR-GOVERNOR FILTER (ASSEM}-----------...J 
(MOUNTED ON MOTOR PLATE- AT GOVERNOR BRUSH BRACKET) 

··� 

en 

.. ,, c;f 
N 
<.!) 
<X' 



') 
.J 

( ' 

�I'' 

) 
) 
) 

(, 

�

80481 PAPER GIJIO� PO�T 
7002 WASHER 

i!/91 LOCK WASHER 
�5!18 NUT 

74!186 .SCREW 
2191 LOCK WA.5HER 

-23-
(B-1094) 

I 

I 80395 PAPER (1(/1�£ J'iRIP 
I 

� 
-1104?1 �ACER 

i------804?0 COYER I'IIPU Iiiii"£ 1 35!18 N/JT 

I =:>, Ed b= < ""'\, s I l674G SCREW 
L-------------------

2191 I.OCK W.4SHr� 
87154 SET OF PAPER GUIDE PARTS 80421 SPACER , 

80405 BAFFl.E PLATt:------------.. 

80396 SlOE 8/?ACKET'--------------

1269 SCREW I <:III: { 

21!11 LOC.K WASHER J)A 

80397 RETAPOING �-

80488 PAP£R Gl/10£ POST 

7002 WA..5H£1l 
2191 LOCK WA.SHE/l 
3598 N/JT 

80587 LOAO!NG PLATE � 
74855 CROSS BAR ---------d ih-f1l 
6'407.9 PRES:Wit'e ROLlER LEII'ER-I.EFT· 

674' SCilEW 
2191 LOCJf WASHE/l 

219/ LOCK if/ASifER 

t I Q- 803.96 SIPE 8�11('/U'f" 

=====:::111-. ) 111!>3 SCREW 

70.36 COL.L.AR 

80.,07 PII£S5Ufl£ !NUl'� J'll!f!'r 

11 lr 80479 COLI.AR 

_ 8039!1 PAPER t:"ARRII'R 41'� 7 
80413 PRESSVRE ;('��1.1'11 

80412 CLAMP IJ......Jj� 80403 .SCREW } 
.35!18 Nt/7 -
8<>11.3 PR1:55l/Rt: ll0£1.£/l---------../ c:!:- I I :! 

� 
74875 R1880N ("ARRII'R 

L-------------80483 SET OF PARTS TO CONVERT FRICTION FEED PR!NTERl-
TO SPROCKET FEED 

___________ ___.J 

.,--------<80422 PLJTEN-/Zt188E� COII'E�EIJ 
-765 PLATEN-sTEEL .JACKETED 

91189 PLATEN (ASSEMl- 8 V2'!...RUBBER COVERED 
L----------------t91190 PLATEN (ASSEM.)-8 �'!.STEEL JACKETED 1-----------___.J 

(NOT INCLUDED IN 80483 SET OF PARTS) 



1160 SC/?01 -------------------------7 

-24-

(B-1094) 

.---------------4 �1�8t��R�5Hfl? 
� 8�765 AOAPTEP BLOCK -{ 1159 5CREW 

3�40 LOCK WA.5HcR 
86764 NUT 
86763 eNO-OF-L!Ne TABULATOR 

RE.5ci STOP 

jLl II L..J j � ' , 416762 TABULATOR 5TOP 8£.761 P05T 
74707 5PI?!NG 

3595 NIIT 
��� J 
7088ti. WA5HEP _ lJII 

7402 POST 
0 

• (o) (r 0 ,...... 

867�8EAI?ING 

jl E II' 86758 PLAT£--------l II 
7.!U4 MOTOR .STOPANO MEAK 

MECHAN1.5M Pt.IITE(A"EM.) 

87.3.?5 TABIJI.A7QQ MP(A52M.) 

10$0 :SCREW 1 ------------------; 
:1594 NVT 

_.,.--__,---1219/ LOCK WASHER 
2191 LOCK WA:5HcR-... 
J598 NIIT 8ii771 LATCH BAR I!XTl'N5K'N 

:;:-:=4<. 
F> fE·f���;�z 

773 LINK 

7.965 SPRIMS " 
L----------80i144 .:JC/f'£W 

74.986 SCIIEW 
2191 LOCK WA.5Hcll 

'---------------87326 TABULATOR LATCH BAR (ASSEM.)------------.! 

��wr-·· 

� 
!817711 P0.5T 

?tNJ�?�M. • 

87117 St:WCINS Mwl. (A-"l'M.) 

__/i'Ai\ 
(/)H?II .1'1"�/#tl e'V.J'III�N� 

lf'rY rt�l" 

74705 .SPIM'G -------

� · <8110fn OPl'/fJI/f'INfl t4PM 

�i'ZI�f?JZ .J'I"A'/Nf.l C'V.I"IJIION w- ···· -� 
K'.rl"rCP 

1- j (l}8f� TAIJUiATl)l? �nt:W Ul'lll 
.�TIIMMD 6-4(1./PPo; CA.5£ CS ') 
®84792 TAI)I/I.Am/1 riiNCTI(JNU'IIIA '"-"MI'IIJ s-A)�liPP£1? CA:Sc'Z') 

�84925 SET OF PARTS FOR TABULA't'OR�SSEM.)(UPPER CASE "G")} 
'--------------i (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKEO @) .. ---·-

87860 S�T OF PARTS FOR TABULATOR(ASSEM)(UPPER CASE "z ") 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

,, 
,, 

( 

w 
0 
0 

.,,J 



( 

( 
N 
,l}. 
w 

w 
0 
-

l: 

-25-

(B-1094) 

90103 SET OF PARTS FOR CONVERTING MODEL 15 PRINTER SETS, EQUIPPED WITH 

SPRING CUSHION KEYTOPS,TO DISSEMINATE WEATHER MAP DATA. 

INCLUDES 84061, 84927, 84928, 827110 l!l 90101. 

,- t!N�O tJLANif PRAVTING 
.5MC/NG Ct.IT-otiT LEVCR 7-8 

'-t--t------.,.708 .SAI"/1\G 

4�0�1�AWif.�INn�-.5PACihG'------------------� 
Ct/7-(1(17 U'l/�1/ (A���N.) 

(.StiPP«��� Ao?INli'� � �PACING tW I.OWE/1 C"":S� 8/.,.,NK) 

C
84.927 CARRIAGe .Q£Tt./.QN 84!!28 LINE FEEO 

Ft/NCTION LC/I'E.Q oil 2-e Ft/NC710N LEI/E.Q 1fi2·A "=l 
FOP C.R 4NO LF. CPEP4TION IN LONER CA5c OVLY ---------------' 

82750 SET OF TYPE PALL ET S 90101 SET OF SPRI NG CUSHION KEYTOPS 

CAT. NO. DEt.9,�1P- CAT. NO. D'i��P- CAT. NO. 01-�&·:r- CAT. NO. 01-�&':.IP-

82147 A t 82154 L ' 89413 - 89420 K -

82148 D I 82420 B EB 89414 A t 89421 L " 

82149 F - 82421 v <D 89415 D I 89422 z + 

82150 G " 84069 N ® 89416 F - 89423. c 0 
82151 H • 82423 c 0 89417 G "' 89424 v <D 
82152 J I 82751 z + 89418 H • 89425 B $ 
82153 K - 84025 - 89419 J tl 89426 N ® 



8ZIU!I J!r:1TDit{A:sSEM.J{wt7H NAI/A/6$ 4 SIWTt:H)-� MO�L. SSNZ6A8118 
8fifMS lifmJI[As$EMJ(!fiiT/I MMIA16$ It tllfiiTCH)-RJ.e MOO.& S:SH2SA8148 

,-----------------�J 74091 M07lJR Pt.A7'c 

8r840 /i!tJ'TlW(A!ItseM.)-� MDOeL. S!IHZSAIJIIIJ (STAMPOJ -R!IIOO:i'Z-·G2} 
7 aJTlJR(A:IseM.)-I"'R MODeL. S:SHtSA814B{STAM�D J2�""""-,G5J 

94707 /AI!IdL.A7lJR---------------, 
112448 M!SH HOLJJ�R (WITH /JNU$11) ------------, 
IIZU� $/WIJ./G(F0/2 � S5i'IZ!IVI8,'/IJ} 
�/G :JPRtloiG(��L 1---------, �'88., MU5H HOI.DER $UAilO/ff{A$3EM} 

8!UtiS IIVSHIN6 
_.. W.A311Eil-SPRN6 

#! t:D77Eil PIN 

t::: $MW�1�TC.�HoR-----------
�==��-\-\��------+---l_

--�----�� 

�MLLUAm�---------�� 

�Y3 WA$H��-----------�I----. 

12� �WWA��t----------���� 
34-4 A/l/7 
7&484 FAN-------------te ... 

1711 SCJlEW ·-�NIINI 
21111 LOCit' 

8075� o�£RUwTHeAIO!I)-------4���2BfU�·HI 
�Z774�LT---------------+�+t� 

821150 END SH/E/.1) 
(W/TH 80754 

��3411 GRaMA'£7--------------�----------� 

78025 

SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS 

/1110(/A/0 �7A7'0R(W17'H IIASc){rU MPO£L. S-'HZSA8118) 
WOIIJ/0 STA7'0R (WITH 6AM) (1'()/l MDIJEL SSJI25 ,1/814.8) 

,----------------------82�45 WASHER 

,------------��3M MlL&eA�NG 

,-----------8o.�2WASNE� 

,----------I!J'OZS'!J EAID ALAY .sP/1/Aitl 

60 CYCLI! 
74913 GeAR-.307 (.168 O.P.Mili 

PIAIIOI./-7T (%8 OP.M.) 
ser tv fie.AR s 

.50 CYCLe 
84019 GeAR-25T� O.P.M'Th 

PI/.IIOII-7T(JG8 O.P.M.) 
SET OF GEARS 

SCReW 
LOCK WASHER 

TERMINAL 8LOCIC 
INSULATOR 

6811 sceew 
'------------{t!JZ/91 LOCK WASHER 

7002 WASHeR 

'------------<CJW-G/04 .</IIi 

'-------IJ70-'·'t1 eA/0 5HIELO(W!iH 807.74 OILER) 
:!!JCReW 
LOCI<! WASHE.Q 
WASI-IEI? 

@ 82283 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR, 1/40 H.P., 110 V., 60 CYCLE A.C.,(G.E. MODEL 5SH25AB11B)-EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED_@ Sr@ 
MU4 MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM)-INCLUDES 82283 MOTOR AND PARTS MARKED @,(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 

@ 82714 SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR, 1/40 H.P., 110 V.,50 CYCLE A.C. (G. E. MODEL 5SH25AB14B}-EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@ Sr@ 
MUS MOTOR UNIT{ASSEMJ-INCLUDES 82714 MOTOR AND PARTS MARKED@,(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 

@ 5EE PAGE .!13 FO!i? �XPLA/JATION. 

ZOE 

'ii 
I I 

- 1\) 0 (I) 
� I 



,,-.., . 

7JZ3� FIELJ) FRAME( WITH 70771 OILER)-------�--. 

78Z3'!J ARMAn/RE (FOR MODEL .SZ'!J8'!J OR S8A65AA 
72587 AR M ATliRE (FOR MoDEL 31.531) 

91837 WASHER-FI8RE ----------------. 

7:7911 81ft/.5H HOLNQ CAP·---------------.. 
7087Z BNV.5H HOI.OER (1t'!TJIIN.5ULATOR) --------, 
8094 Bl?f/.511 (IIIlTH $Pill�)--------------.. 
71!198 81ll/.5H J/01.0£/l RING (1t'ITII807� XR£1!1)------

c.uc. �..-vv� 

�70771 OILER 
� 1 *\ 2s:z= ' 

, 
' 

q \ \ \ \ J J �-.. � TAR6£T'-AMP 
'RACKET MilT�, 

'8301 �Cil�lt' 
"9 LOCK 11/A-'HEil� 
4-4 NVT 

1/00 PILOT X� 
101451 t.OCI( WA::SNE,t;>f 
�74� .5CR£1!1 

·B!JJO M4.:JJI�Q 
Z/91 I.OCK WA:JH£,1;> 

'OR 803SZ CI!IJTE.R C'OI.ITACTl - t----: -,.� GOvERI.IOit?, .see PAGE ze 
II � 7,� .4/)Jl/STIN6 UYEQ :=� 14047 STOP .M 

'2Z21t'EA/fi/NG �RIP lr-""" 
W�7�� I'A1 1 
raE' 80341 601/ER/./OR BRUSH & .5PI!• -.., 

,1AIAI'VSri/./G MAC.It!ET, SEE PAGE Z8 
7/M TARGeT -10 SCOT 

�FoR 7ZS�e ReSISTOR & MOVNTIAIG 
tJRAC'.It!ET PARTS, SEE PIIGE 17 

(VSEJ) OA/ MVZ ONLY) 

r;;{roR 992SO MOTOR-GOVER/./OR 1-----------" '01.(1LTE4? 1 SEe PAGE Z2 
ltl�-129 OVTLI!T 8i/$HING ----------------' 

�. 

,-------II :.--� REUJ ��MODEl. 3ztl8' 1.1/e SaAr;UAzrJ} 
I !?!a40 REI.D C02E(I'Dk U�t. .,V$3/) 

,------"""'�Z4Z IA/.51/lArf()l./ ( l'tJR ()J.Ie FIELD COIL) 

,.------73237 EA/0 SHiet.D tWITH 7077/ Olt./:2) 

,------f-·- 1"/8..1) COIL( -'DR NOO.CL 32989 � S8AGSAA29) 
-. FIEUJ CWL (FOR M(J()£t. 3/S!J/) 

=-..-r(.-.. """'� 
r/ll- >(jyj74505 PII./IOA/-7T(J68 O.P.M.) 

80374 ser OF GEARS 

TERMIAIAL 8LOCJ:" 
IJISVLATOR 

.SC'RI!W 
L----�-------l�.JJ"�-! Cf;1f1PIN6 N\W 

SCREW 
LOC.It! WASHeR 
WA5HER 

MOTOR PLATe 
SCREW 

..-... 
m ,  
.L 1\) o ....., 
U> l  � .......... 

7!JZ44 .SCREW--------------------' 
74244 t..OC�I�G WEDGE--------------------------------� (J}SEe WIRIA/G DIAGRAM FOR CA8LE:S 

GOVERNED MOTORS 

77953 MOTOR, 1j'25 H.P., 110 V., 6 0  CYCLE, A. C .  SERIES, (G.E. MODEL 32989 OR 5BA65AA2S)-EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED�&@ 
MU27 MOTOR UNIT(ASSEM�-INCLUDES 77953 MOTOR AND PARTS MARKED@a@,(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED©&@) 

72586 MOTOR 1A1 H.P., 110 V., D.C. SHUNT, (G.E.MODEL 31531)-EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED�&-@) 
MU2 MOTOR UNIT(ASSEM}INCLUDES 72586 MOTOR AND PARTS MARKED @&©, (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@&@ 



-28-
(B-1094) 

7844.3 Ot/T£1< CONTACT [)lsc:-============::::�:jfiF 784-M !W�IN6 -81/K'ELITE -

,-----"""'----6<J7!J HUB 

5CPEW 
LOCK WA.5HEJ7 

�------------ 78451 cove� 

78437 INSULA TO!< ----------------t:���� 784.!17 !NNEP 015C CONTACT 5PJ711\G 

�84.96 Ot/Tcli' /)t5C CONTACT �H\16 
34-4 NUT 
2669 LOCI< W4SHcR 

WA5H£1< 

l 

.__ __ --------- 80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM.) -----------' 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

'") 

_) 
1'\) 
� 
w 

� 78403 CONTACT .f3RU5H l � 

80.M8 GOn"� AI).IU.577/tl6 MIICKET ----.r 

78.3!» Ot/T£1? l>ISC !JI<U� .!I'PR/MS (W17H I!II<'VSH) 

80444XREW 

r&J���£17� I�"�� 
80337 MACif.fl '5 

� -80336m5MAT� 

�----80334 CONTACT TeRMINAL 

'1733 IN5l/LATOJ7 

41132 CLAMP PL;fTE 
l/68 5Cii'£W 
78398 8U5NIN6-IMI<'EL!TE 

,")---------40.UO I3RC/.5If 5MW6 Pl.tfTE 

2/!J/ LOCK WIISHEP (1; ==---jzt.91 LOCK WA511£R 80�42 SCREW P> 
� w �� 

'74' 5Cii'Otl 

80:1.!J5 CLAMP#t'IS PLitT£ 
� 

80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH & SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM) 
(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

105447 GOVERNOR BRUSH 8r SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET ASSEM. 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

,�) 



(� 

(en 
' 

,.,..,.,.a 

{., 

w 

w 
0 
VI 

� 

CA/ALOG PoSI1'701o! 
NVMIIER VS£0 

74040 I 

74141 z 
84927 2 

i 

74128 .5 

741.38 4 

'141011 s 

847 112 t;; 

86768 t;; 

"14!1.12 7 
840#!10 ., 

741$0 -

?,t:l, .. 10 

74/ZS II 

74127 It 

8 41128 12 

(1)81271 1.1 

-29-

(B-1094) 

FUNCTION LEVERS 

F(.INC/ION PERFORM£0 

/.OCKS VANES 

CARRIAGE 12£1VI2N 

CAI2QIAGE 12£/V.IlN tN"L.EITERS• POSI/ION 01\1/.Y 

SHIF7' n:J'FIGVI2.ES" POSirtON. 

SEL.L ON ''Fii$VRES" ':S" 

R£$£7"$ SEN0-12£CEIII'£ IIAEAK MECHANISM 

7'A8VL.A 7'/0N ON "FIGVI2ES""z # 

7'A8f.IL.A liON ON "1"16VRI'S• "<;" 

$1/PPIIFSSI'S PI21N'T?IVG t SPACING CN�ANK:' 

61/PPRESSES PIIINiiiVG t SPACING ON"8lAIVK7 INI.Errl',rs'NstriON (JNI.) 

• 

SH/1"7" �"1.67"'rEIIS" P061'r/DIV ON SPACE 

OPEIIA7'1S UIVO-IIICEIYE �I.AK MECHANISM 0/V IJL.ANK SIGIVAi.. 

SHII"'r ro"L.I7'7"EIIS" POS/7"/0N 

/.INF 1"1'10 

L.IIV4' Fill) IN"/.41'/IIIS''Po$/riON 01\1/.Y. 

M()n:J/1 S'?'CP ON H I"IIJVIIIS H' 

(l}�E PAG£ .3.3 FOR 4XPL.AAI.Irt01.1 

SPI21N6 

74962 

74961 

74!161 

74962 

749t;./ 

8687.1 

7470.5 

7470$ 

87402 

4701 

'14fltit 

?tf?O.I" 

"14HZ 

74fltU 

74!1($2 

12717 

COO£ 
.5£/.&CrtON 

COMIJ"':Z;riONS 

---4--

--- 4 -

/2-45 

1-.1--

ANY P/1/NrE'D 
CNAA'AC7"�J'i' 

1---s 

-z-""s 

-----
- ----

-- J --

-- ��-
- - - --

"-·--�-· 

I 2.14$ 

-�---
-z - --

.I s 

.S7'.AMPIN4 

I 

2 

'Z-4 

J 

4 

S-A 

t;;-A 

6•4 

7-A 
7-8 

s 

/0 

II 

IZ 

IZ•A 

1.1-o 



CODE BARS 

NUMBER CATA�OG 
STAMPED NUMBER 
ON BAR 

I D  74180 

20 74181 I 
3 D 74182 

40 74183 

50 74184 
/ 

NUMBER PULL BARS 
TYPE BARS 

{WITHOUT PALLETS) 
OF 

POSITION 
CATALOG CATALOG NUMBER 

IN DESCRIPTION ON 
SEGMENT NUMB£� NUMBER BAR 

I 

2 74185 STANDARD 74202 2 

2 74186 " 74202 2 

3 74185 . 
74203 3 

a 74185 
. 

74203 3 

4 74185 . 
74204 4 

4 74185 
. 74204 4 

5 74185 
. 

74206 6 
5 74185 . 74205 5 

6 74185 
. 

74206 6 

6 74185 . 74206 6 

7 74185 
. 

74207 7 

• 74185 74208 • 
9 74185 . 74209 9 

10 74186 . 74210 10 

10 74185 
. 74210 10 

II 74185 
" 

74211 I I  

II  74185 
" 

74211 II 

12 74185 " 
74212 12 

13 74185 
. 

74213 13 

14 74185 
" 

74214 14 

14 74185 
" 

74214 14 

Ill 74188 
. 

742111 Ill 
II 74188 

. 
74211 18 

17 741811 
" 

74217 17 

17 741811 
" 

74217 17 

18 74185 
" 

74218 II 

" 74185 
" 

74218 II 
It 74186 

" 
74219 19 

20 74185 
.. 

74220 20 
20 741811 

.. 
74220 20 

21. 74185 " 
74221 21 

2 1  74185 
.. 

74221 21 

22 74181 .. 
74221 22 

22 741811 
" 

74222 22 

n 741811 
" 

74223 23 
2 4  74186 

" 
74224 24 

24 74185 
" 

74224 24 

u 74185 
" 

74225 211 
1!11 74185 .. 

74225 25 

2t 741815 
.. 

74228 u 

27 74185 
" 

74227 27 

1!1 741111 74228 28 

18 74185 
.. 

74228 28 

-· -��---

-30-

(B-1094) 

� 
. �  

�� 
�� 

� II I I\ . -�6� 
����n��� 

TYPE BAR TYPE BARS 

PALLETS (WITH PALLETS) P U�� 

CATALOG DESCRIP· CATALOG NUMBER 
BAR 

ON S P RING 
NUMBER TION NUMBER BAR 

74302 74642 2 7634 
84025 84734 2 7634 

74303 z " 74643 3 7634 
82761 z + 84735 3 7634 

74304 K ( 74644 4 7634 

82153 K - 84736 4 7634 

74305 B ? 74645 5 7634 

82420 B E9 84737 5 7634 

74306 p 0 74646 6 7634 

96559 p II 102985 6 7634 

74307 v e 74647 7 7634 

74308 M . 74648 8 7634 

74309 u 7 74649 9 7634 

74310 L ) 74650 1 0  7634 

8215 4 L ., 84738 10 7634 

74311 H t. 74651 II 7634 

82151 H j. 84740 II 7634 

74312 0 9 74652 12 7834 
74313 I 8 74653 13 7634 

74314 N 74854 14 7634 

84069 N (J) 84742 1 4  7634 

74315 E 3 746115 1 5  71134 

74318 T 5 748116 18 7534 

74317 A - 748117 17 7834 

82147 A t 84743 17 7634 

74318 J , 741118 18 7834 

82152 J " 84745 18 7634 

74319 R 4 7465e 18 7634 

74320 D. * 74880 20 7634 
82148 D I' 8 4748 20 7634 
74321 c : 74661 21 7634 

12423 c 0 84747 21 7634 

74ll2Z F , 74182 22 TU4 

821411 , ... 84748 22 7634 

74323 w 2 74863 23 7634 

74324 G a 74664 24 7634 
82150 G '- 84750 24 7634 

74325 v . 74685 25 7634 

82421 v a> 84752 25 7634 

74!128 Q I 74686 21 7834 

74327 X I 74667 27 7834 

74328 8 r 74888 28 7834 

74321 8 , 74818 28 7834 

-· 

-

·---- >- .. 
·-

____ ..._ 

NOTE 
= 

CHECK CAREFU��y THE POSITION OF PULL BARS 
IN SEGMENT AND THE ARRANGEMENT OF THE TYPE 
PA�ETS ON THE TYPE BARS.IF THESE DIFFER 
IN ANY WAY WITH THE ARRANGEMENT SHOWN ON 
THIS PAGE, THE FO�OWING PARTS SHOULD BE 
ORDERED BY NAME. FOR EXAMP� ORDER:· 

TYPE PA�LET.--------------------(A -) 
TYPE BAR 17(WITH PALLET4.-------{A -) 

SPRING CUSHION KEY TOP ••••• --------(A-) 

S P RING 

CUSHION KEYTOP 

KEYTOP DESCRIP· 
CATALOG TIOH 
NUMBER 

78979 . . 

89413 

78970 z 11 
89422 z -t 
78956 K ( 
89420 K -
78947 B ? 
89425 B ll:l .. 
78961 p 0 

99564 p • 
78969 v 6 
78958 M 

78965 u 7 

78957 L ) 
89421 L ' 
78953 H l. 
89418 H t 
78960 0 9 

78854 I 8 

78969 N 

88426 H <lD 
78950 E 3 
78984 T 5 

78948 A -
88414 A t 
78955 J ' 
89419 J " 
78963 R 4 

78949 D $ 
89415 D � 
78948 c 
88423 c 0 
78851 F I 
88416 F -
78867 w 2 
78952 0 a 
89417 G � 
78966 v ; 
89424 v a> 
78862 Q I 

78868 X I 
80561 s , 
781180 8 BE�� 

82807 H STOP 

e47tl TAl z 
11132 TAa G 

78171 VIGI. 

ree·n LTIII. 
?UTI CAAI'IIT. 
71t71 -� · 

L.INI 'liD 
., .. ,.I. ILANK 

I 
I 

·'_j) 
-..J 

�:>·.)·' r. . 

""•-,"'�;," 

w 
0 
en 

,J 



v 
I (J) 

- 0 ,_ 
·s 

� 
0::: 
� 
ILl 
...J 
>-
t; 
0 
...J 
0 

� � 

� � '1 
.... 

� 
� 
� 
� 
� 
� 
:t 

� 
� 

� �� 
�� � 

� �� 
" � 
.. �-
� . ..  

" �� 

� 
� 

k�� 
��� ��l 
" 
.. ..... .. 
.... ���� 
... �� 

� � � 
� "� � "� 

�� � �� � ��� �� � ��� �� � ��� 
" 
� 
� " 

� 
� 
II( 

� � 
� � 

� � \i �"' � � � �� 'I;S 

� ... 
�� � 

� � ·� " � =ttli 

6 7 "' ,1· 307 

� 
� 

� � � "' � � � � � � � � � 
" 
� 

� � � 1\i .... � �� 
� ' 

�� � � 
:t � �� 

� !It 
� � � 
� � � � 
t: � q: �t 
� � � ��� 
� * � ��� e " t:: 1.\�'J 

� � 
� 
� 
.:.. 
"" 

� 
� 
� 
� 
� 
=: 
� " 

� !& !& � � � � � � � � � � � .... 

b b b b � 't � � � � " � ... � � � � � �� "' ._. "' "' "' 

� 
� " 

� 
� � "' 

��� � � 
I 

��� � � ��� � � It) 
� 

Ill 
� ��� � " ��� � 

,.J 



Pa,".e 4 

- 32 -
(b-1094) 

l<OTES OF EXPLANA7ICN 

(A) The 87509 spring post (threaded) has replaced the 8486 spring post (not threaded), The 74244 
printing'bail, which is now tapped, includes the 87509 spring post. Old style 74244 printing 
bails (not tapped) ne�essitate the use or the 8486 spring post for replacement purposes, 

(E) The 87509 spring post (threaded) has replaced the 691.0 sprins post (not threaded). The 74503 
function bail, which is now tapped, includes the 87509 spring post. The old style 74503 
function bail (not tapped) necessitates the use or the 6940 spring post for replacement 
Jltlrposes. 

(C) The original 3108 �oller used on the function bail and the printin� bail arm was replaced by 
a roller or new design consisting of one roller housing and nine rollers. 

The 82986 pilot scrcv;, �<hich was redesigned and 11ay be identified by the l:>eveled end, must be 
used with the new style roller housine and rollers. It may also be u3ed vJi th the old style 
3108 rollers. 

The 2449 lock washer was retained for use with the new style roller housing and rollerz. 

All assembly number (91175) was assigned to the cam follower roller (Assem.) which consisted 
or one roller housing, nine rollers, and one pilot screw, 

The 91175 cam follower roller (Assem.) has now been redesigned but retains the same number. 
This latest :iesic;n of 91175 consists or one 82986 pilot screw, (which has not been changed) 
one roller housing, nine rollers, and two roller reta1n1n!i washers. 

Due to the fact that the rollers of both the later designs are tested as assemblies, it is 
recommended that whenever a roller housing or roller is to be replaced, the whole assembly 
91175 be ordered, 

Pages 6, 7, 9 and 29 

(A) The f!2742 motor stop mechanism (operating on upper cuse "II"), re q.uired to convert printers 
rrom switch to remote control, consists or all the parts marked (A) on pages 6, 7, 9 and 29, 
The !!2607 spring cushion keytop (H stop), shown on page 30, is not included in the 82742 
motor stop mechanism, an1 must be ordered separately when desired, 

E.!5.LZ 
(A) All the parts marked (A) on :pages 6, 7, 9 and 29 comprise the 82742 motor stop mechanism 

(opera tin� on upper case "H"), required to con,.ert printers frol!l s·.vi tch to remote control. 

(B) The 74264 platen shaft has been redesigned, but retains its original nu'llber, The new 
design differs from the olJ desicn in that it has a hole at the left end for a 104995 pin, 
instead or a t':pped hole ror the 80255 screw. The 80255 screH, however, is still avt<ilable 
for maintenance purposes on the old style shafts. 

Pfi"?e__1 

(A) A paper chute, with one centrally located hole for the pressure roller, is avuilable and may 
�e ordered as 92745. 

Page 9 

(A) All parts marked (A) on pages 6, 7, 9 and 29, comprise the 82742 motor stop mechanism 
(operating on upper case "H"), required to convert printers from switch to remote control, 

(B) The 94015 clutch lever bracket supersedes the 74189 clutch lever bracket and differs from 
74189 in that a cutout has been added between the two outer mounting holes. The 94015 new 
style bracket now mounts by means of two screws instead of three, The original design of 
the 74189 old style bracket mounted by means or two screws, but was later redesigned and 
made wider and mounted by means of three screws. To accommodate this change u hole was added 
in the selector mounting 'plate, 

The 94015 new styl'9 clutah lever bracket is intPrchan'',eable with the 74139 old style bracket 
or the later desi�n, but is not interchanceable with the original 74189 bracket which mounted 
by means of two screws, 

Page 10 

(A) The 74294 adapter plate formerly consisted of an adapter plate with two 2341 dowels. The new 
style 74294 adapter plate has two extr,lded projections instead of the dowelG. The 2341 dowels, 
however, are available for maintenllnce on the old style adapter plates. 

(B) In or·ler that the ribbon 'llay be locked sufficiently below the printing line, when stencils are 
bein�e cut, the 74365 lockout lever has been replaced by the 91657 ribbon lockout lever (assam.), 
The 74331 lockout spring is assembled under the new lockout lever s0 as to extend outv1ard from 
the ribbon oscillator, instead of toward the ribbon oscillator as in the previous construction, 

Page ll 

(A) The J3-4l shoulder screw and ql9J6 ribbon feed lever have repl&ced the 33-346 shoulder screw 
und "1.382 ribbon feed lever, resrecti vely. t:one of the foregoing parts are interchangeable, 
�hen either an old stylm lever or screw is replaced by a new styl_ part, the other old style 
pert must also be rerll.!ee•.l, 

en 
--.1 
N 
� 
w 

w 
D 
(XI 

;� 

J 



(w'' 

m 
-.J 

[�' 

t 
0 
lD 

'( 

- 33 -
(B-1094) 

NOTES OF �.(PLANATION 

(B) i'he 84R94 um, il4<'95 detent spring and 84896 screw have replaced the 74748 arm, 74747 detent 
spring and 74738 ��rew re Gpectively . New and old style parts are not interchangeable. When 
an old style port is re�lu0ed by a new style part, the other old style parts must also be 
replaced. The nel" style parts may he ordered as 83855 set of' parts, 

I'age 1.2 

(A) The 74994 nounting plate has replaced the 74188 mounting plate, and the 74995 retainer has 
replaced the 74193 retainer in order to obtain more clearance between the lower end of' the 
bell crank retainer and the l<eyboard lock loop, 

The ol1 and naw strle pnrts are not interchan<oeable, as the hole for the lower mounting screw 
in the 74995 retainer and the 74994 mounting plate is located .062" higher than in the 74193 
retainer and the 74188 mounting plate, �he distance b�tween centers of the two retainer 
mounting S0T.'e¥• holes in the 74193 retainer and the 71.188 mounting plate is 3.011" as compared 
with 2.932" in the 74995 retainer and the 74994 mounting plate, 

:rage 19 

(A) T;;o 41663 washers huve been added under the head of each of the two 6746 screwo that mount 
the 7387 brace to the 7382 brackat, 

:/hen it is desired to convert a nonrepeatine keyboard to a repeating keyboard, these washers 
are removeu and placed uMe.r the 74749 stop _plate (shown on page 18) two at each mounting 
screw. 

(B) In order to improve the keyboard touch, it is necessary that the clearance between the lookout 
lever and the look loop be made adjustable. To accomplish this, the following changes have 
been made: 

A slot has been provided in place of the hole in the 7377 look loop, which retains the same 
n�ber, The 7378 look loop roller has heen repiaced by a 92511 roller, having a. larger 
diameter in order to clear thA head of the �800 shoulder screw, 

A 7002 washer, and a 2191 lock washer have been added under the 3598 nut which mounts the 
6800 shoulder screw to the 7377 lock loop, 

Note: The new style 92511 roller shoul� not be used with the old style 7377 look loop. 

Page 26 

(C) The 82283 synchronous motor, 60 cycle, (G. E. model 5Sll25AB11) and the 82714 synchronous 
motor, 50 cycle, (G • .:.:: . model 5SH25.iJll4) have both been redesigned but retain their 
original part numbers. The mOdel numbers, however, have been changed as follows; 
"G. E. model 5GH25.iJill" is now "G, ;;; , model 5SH25AB11B" and "G, E. model 5SH25AB14" is now 
"G, .:;, model 5SH25i\Bl4J3," 

The new style motors differ from the old in that (1) the 80303 internal fan has been 
omitted, (2) the 103431 gromrnet replaces the 80307 outlet (with 80JOS bushing) and 80351 
screw, and ( 3) the 102774 bolt and \'/-{-;104 nut have replaced the 1!0559 clamping screw. 

Par,e 29 

(A) All parts marked (.il.) on pa&\es 6, 7, 9 and 29, comprise the 82742 motor stop "!echanism 
(operating on upper case "II"), required to convert printers from switch to remote control, 



C2 

Cl05 

MU2 
MU4 
MUS 
MU27 
M-169 

M-177 
W-1238 
w-6104 
33-15 
33-38 

33-41 

33-43 
33-50 
33-86 
33-111 
33-168 
33-170 

33-179 
33-227 
33-340 
33-344 
33-346 
34-1 

34-4 

34-10 
34-11 
34-48 
34-51 
34-56 

34-59 
34-66 
35-70 
35-89 
36-150 
43-10 
103-27 
122-26 
122-29 
122-67 
123-244 
126-123 
·200•1348 
1010 
1020 
1026 

1028 
1030 

1035 
1038 
1051 
1064 
1072 
1073 
1097 
lltm 
1159' 
1160 

1161 

1162 
1163 
1166 
1168 

1169 
1174 
1176 

1179 
1193 
1196 

Cover (Assam.) -Black 
Gloss 20 

Cover tAsssm,) -Black 
Wrinkle, 20 

Motor Unit (Assem,), 27 
Motor Unit (Assem,), 26 
Motor Unit (Assem.), 26 
Motor Unit (Assam,), 27 
Magnet Coil (355 Obms),l6 

Magnet Coil (105 Ohms), 9 
Pin, 12 
Nut (.164-36 Hex.), 26,33 
Screw (2-56 x 1/8), 16 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 7, 

14,31 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 5, 

11,32 
Screw (2-56 x 3/4), 16 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 20 
Screw (4-40 x 1/8) 2 2  
Screw (2-56 x 9/64�, 10 
Screw (4-40 Pilot), 10 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 10, 

31 
Screw (8-32 x 3/8), 13 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 8 
Screw (3/16-40 Pilot), 31 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 2 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 32 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex,), 5,9,10, 

11 
Nut (10-32 Hex,), 1,2,4 

to 11,13,14,24,26i27,28 
Nut (8-40 Hex,), 1 
Nut (2-56 Hex, !, 9121 
Nut (6-32 Hex. , 1� 
Nut (6-40 Hex,), 5 
Nut (4-40 Hex.) 4,8,9,19, 

20,22 
Nut (10-30 Hex,), 27 
Nut (4-36 Hex,), 21 
Spring, 14,31 
Spring, 18 
Dowel, 1,2 
Plunger Stop, 16 
washer, 8,10,11,14121 
Washer, 9 
Dowel, 1,2 
Spring Post, S 
Washer, 1,8 13 
OUtlet Bushing, 27 
Washer, 14 
Screw 16-40 Shoulder), 11 
Screw !6-40 x 1/.4 j o J 
Screw 6-40 x 3{8 , 5,6,8, 

11,13,16 

Screw (4·40 z 1/4)1 13,16 
Screw (6·40 Shoul4er), 9, 

20,24 
Screw 4·40 z 3/.8) 7 
screw 6·40 z 9/32 �, 18 
Screw 4•40 x 1/2 1, 14 
Sorew 6-32 z 1/4 , 28 
Screw 6·40 Thumb , 20 
sorew 6-40 Thumb , 9 
Sorew (4·40 z 15/32), 7 
Screw ll/4·32 P1lot)1 27 
Screw 4•40 x 3/.8 �4 
Screw 6-40 z 5/1�� . 4,6,9, 

12,13 24 
Screw l6·40 x 1/4) 1,7,8,10, 

1� 
Screw �4·40 x 1/.4) 8 to 11 
Screw 4·40 x 3/.16), 22,23 
Sorew 4·36 x 1/.4) 13 
Screw (4·40 x 5/16�, 2,10,11, 

14,28 
Screw (6·40 x 7/16), 18 
screw (4·40 Shoulder) 11 
Screw 

(
6·40 x 3/16), .,14,17, 

2) 
Screw � 6·40 x 5/8)1 26 
Screw 10•32 x 7 811 13 
Sarew 6·40 Sbou{derl, 1,5,81 
10 

1206 
1208 

1222 
1224 
1226 
1245 
1248 
1266 
1269 

1272 
1275 
1291 
1294 
1297 

2034 
2191 

2199 
2201 
2247 
2248 
2291 
2)22 
2)41 
2378 
2382 
2407 
2438 
2449 

2451 
2502 
2503 
2504 
2525 

2526 
2528 
2529 
2539 
2565 
2574 
2623 
2663 
2666 
2669 

2719 
2846 
2924 

)106 
)lOS 
)110 
.3131 
)288 
.3298 
.3339 
3340 
.34.38 
3458 
3571 
)595 

.3598 

3599 

)603 
)606 
)61? 
3618 
3640 

3646 
)647 
36419 
36,0 
Jl!97 
)899 

tn� 

- 34 -
(B-1094) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Screw (4-40 x 9/16), 22 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8), 4,5, 

17 
Screw (2-56 x 1/2), 7 
Screw (6-40 Special), 13 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4), 4,13 
Screw (10-32 x 1) 2,5 13 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 � 1 5,7,18 
Screw (6-32 x 7jl6J, 22 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 8,13, 

23 
Screw (6-40 x 11/16) 27 
Screw (10-)2 x 1-112\, 13 
Screw (6-32 x 3/4), 21 
Screw (4-36 x 1/2), 21 
Screw (6-40 x 2-7/16), 14, 

17,18 
Washer, 9 
Lock Washer 1 to 24,26,27, 

28, 31,33 
Nut (7/16-32 Hex,), 19 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex,), 12 
Washer, 22 
Pin, 8 
Contact Spring - Lower,l3 
Lock Washer, 1,5,10,11 
Dowel, 32 
Spacer Key Lever, 18 
Lock Washer, 1 
Look: Washer, 19 
Washer, 16 
Lock Washer1 114,5,11,13, 

16,24,26,21,3� ' 
Ball, 10,11 

Mounting Strip, 19 
Plate, 19 
Insulator Strip, 19 
Key Lever Guide - Front, 

18 
Spacing Coller, 19 
Spring Plate, 18 

Bushing, 19 
Nut (3/8-32 Hex,), 1,2 
Key Lever Spring, 18 
Upstop, 18 
Spring, 19 

Burrer, 18 
Nut (3/16-40 Hex,), 11 
Look Washer 1 to 17,241 

27,2 8,31 
Washer, 7 
Washer 13,26,27 
Contact Spring - Upper, 

13 
Turnbuckle, 1 
Roller 32 
Nut (lb-32 Hex.), 1 
Link En4 - Short, 1 
Washer, 12 
Eccentric Stop, 4 9 
Nut ( 9/16·32 Hex, \, 7 
Look lv'aeher, 7 
Washer 1 5,6,14, 18,20, 28 
Shim .1.8 
Bushlns - Bakelite, ? 
Nut (1/4·32 Hex,), 1,5, 

16,24 
Nut (6-40 Hex,), 1,4 to 

14,17 to 20,22,23,24 1 33 
Nut (4·40 Hex.), 7,8,.1.0, 

11,14,18 24 )1 
Nut (l/4• l2 Hex,)1 1,1+ 
Nut (6·40 Hex,), Jl,l2,18 
Washer, 16 
Ineulator, 7,16 
Look Washer 2 4 7 to ll, 

14,16,18 , 19,2l,�2,24,2S, 
)1 

Look Waeher1 ?114,18 
Inaulator, '11 lo 
Wuher, ' 
Wither - flra1a, 13,16 
flulh1nl!l, 17 
collin' 16 
In1ul11tor1 ll,l? 
Ball, 3 

4703 
4708 
4810 
4812 
4814 
4852 
4871 
4881 
5061 
5446 
5599 
63141 
6318 
6319 
6320 
6323 
6324 
6330 
6344 
6345 
6347 
6348 
6685 
6689 
6698 
6706 
671.5 

6746 

6?60 
6799 
6800 

6801 
6805 
6810 

6811 

6814 
6827 

6830 
6850 
6859 
6861 
6863 
6909 
6940 
6942 
6966 
6970 
6971 
6979 
6987 
6990 
6993 
7001 
7002 

7007 
7022 
702) 
7024 
7025 
70).2 
70)6 
7044 
7049 
?0,0 
?081 
7093 
?094 
?095 
70q6 
?lOS 
7)l.B 
73l4 
7)7iil 
?)"I) 
737'1 
?378 

Spring, 11 
Spring, 29 
Oil Wick - Felt, 19 
011 Wiele - Felt, 4 
Lock: washer, 12,13 
Lock Washer, 5 

Bolt (3/16-24 X 4), 16 
Spring Backing, 19 

Ball Bearing, 27 
Screw (6-40 x 9/16), 5 
Nut (8-32 Hex,), 13 
Contact Spring (Assem.), 28 
Contact Spring Clamp, 28 

Block, 28 
Contact Screw, 28 
Spring, 28 
Adjusting Wheelj 28 

Bearine (Assem, , 28 
Screw (6-32 x 11/32), 28 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 28 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8), 28 
Screw (4-36 x 3/4), 28 
sword, 9 
Separator Plate, 9 
Post, 9 
Magnet Bracket, 9 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 1,2,7, 

10 to 14,31 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16) 1,2,4 

5,6,9 to 16,18,19,23,26,27 , 
28, )1,)) 

Shim, 6 
Screw (6-40 x 27{32) 9 
Screw (6-40 Shou der\, 1,2, 

4,8,11,19,24133 
Sorew (4-40 P lot), 9 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder)1 11,19 
Sorew ·(10·32 x 3/S), .1.,2,5,7 

13,14,17 ' 
Screw (6-40 x 5/.8), 1, to 4, 

8,9,13 ! 1?,19,26,27,28 
Screw (b-40 Pilot), 9,19 
Connecting Block ( Assem.) 

(with 89548 Contact Springe), 
14 

Trip Latch, 9 
Bell Crank, 9 

Spacer Collar, 12 
Washer - Felt, 3 
Cam Sleeve Disc, 3 
Stop Lever, 9 
Spring Post, 5,6,11 32 
Screw (4·40 Eocentrlc), 9,19 
Eooentrio Stop, 9 
Nut (J/8-32 Hex.), S 
Clutch Throwout Lever, 9 
Hub, 28 
Spacer 12 
Screw tl/4·32 Pilot), 9 
Clutch sprtns, 3 
Wlllhtr, 9112 
waaher, 2,4 L516,8 to 1)116 

to 20122,2;,�4,26,2712a, 
31,33 

Trip Plunger, 9 
Reverse Lever • Lett, 11 
Reverse Lever - Right

i 
11 

Reverse Pawl - Lett 1 
Reverae Pawl • Ri�t, 11 
Pawl, 19 
Collar, 8, 2.3 
Link, .&.1 
Roller, 6 
Sleeve1 6 
Poat 19 
Termlnal Bleak 17 
Conneation Sprlac1 13,17 
Spr1ns Plate ll, 7 
Buahiftl - Bake11te1 1),17 
Tarset • 10 Spot1 i? 
contact Liver, 1y 
Po•t 18 
fltartng Bracket, 19 
aeartnq Duah1AS1 19 
Look Loop, 19,.3;� 
Look Loop Roller, )) 

,, 

m 
-.J 

w -
0 



( \" 

!( 

(_ 

7381 
7382 
7383 
7385 

7389 7387 
73$9 
7391 
73% 
7397 
7398 
7399 
7409 
7602 
7603 
7607 
7612 
7614 
7615 
7634 
7654 
7661 
7678 
7679 
78)5 
7959 
7965 
8094 
8097 
8157 
8158 
8165 
�184 
8222 
8254 
8)30 
8470 
8472 
8486 
8508 
8507 
8511 
8513 
8514 
!'!�15 
A539 

854) 
8671 
8686 
8783 
88134 
8896 
8990 
9177 
9198 
q182 
9203 
9209 
9210 
9695 
34432 
35503 
35826 
35858 
36273 
41341 
41342 
41543 
41663 
41675 
41720 
41732 
41733 
41830 
43954 
45104 
46092 
55063 
55088 
70177 

Contact Mounting (A�em.), 19 
Front Bracket, 19,33 
Oiler, 19 
Rear Bracket (with 7081 P6st), 

19 
Post, 19 
Brace, 19,33 
Clutch - Driving, 19 
Ql�tch - Driven, 19 
Bracket - Lett, 18 
Bracket - Rl.ght, 18 
S�ring Plate, 13,17 
stlring Stiffener, 13,17 
Clutch Lever, 19 
Spring, 9 
Spring, 9 
Collar, 9 
Sprin�, 9 
Spring, 9 
Spring, 9 
Springi 10,11,30 
Shim, 9 
Adjusting Lever, 27 
Screw (4-40 Pilot), 8 
Roller, 8 
Ribbon - Black, 12 
Magnet Bracket, 16 
Spring 24 
Brusi+ ! with spring), 'n 
C!ll!l Sleeve, 19 
3eleotor Lever - Right, 9 
Selector Lever - Lett, 9 
\Vasher, 28 
Washer, 8 
Wearing Stripi 27 
Cable Clamp 7 
Washer, 10,h,27 
Post, 9 
Locking Wedge, 9 
Spring Post, 32 
Armature, 9 
Cam Sleeve, 3 
Locking Lever, 9 
Message Line Guide (Assam,), 

2l 
Stop Plate, 21 
Filler Block, 21 
Screw (6-40 x l/2), 3,4,8 to 

13,16 to 19,22 
Screw \6-40 x 1/4), 8 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),9 
Wooden Filler - Black,' 21 
Looking Lever, 18 
Terminal Block, 4,26,27 
Sh1m1 4,12119 
Reta1ner, ;.:0 
Contact Stop, 19 
Contact Spring, 19 
Contact Lever Shart, 19 
Bracket - with Rollers, 18 
Key Lever - Center, 18 
Key Lever - Upper; 18 
Plunger, 16 
Washer, 1,2,4,5,7,9,10,11,12, 

14,17, 31 
Foot - Rubber, 13 
Washer, 1 
Margin Bell, .2 
Washer, llil8 
Crank Hand e, 7 
Screw (8-40 x 1-1/4), 7 
Ball Bearing, 5 
Washer, 19,33 
Washer, 8,11,12 
Contact Spring, 31 
Clamp Plate, 14,28,31 
Insulator, 14,28,31 
Contact Spring, 31 
Bell, 5 
Spring, 8 
Nut (10-32 Hex,), 1 
Spring, 8 
Spring, 4, 5 
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 18 

70324 
70529 
70593 
70707 
70724 
40771 
70793 
70796 
70803 
70834 

70872 
70886 
70887 
70892 
7089) 
71045 
71046 
71073 
71161 
71189 
71445 
71449 
71505 
71659 
71670 
71671 
71672 
71675 
71681 
71696 

71697 
71976 
71998 
71999 
72021 
72472 
72481 

72484 
72501 
72508 
72509 
72513 
72514 
72515 
72516 
72517 
72521 
72528 
72545 
72562 
72563 
72566 
72586 

72587 
7:1592 
72643 
72644 
72835 
73175 
73196 

73197 
73231 
73232 
73236 
73237 

73240 

- 3 5 -
(B-1094) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Bearing, 18 
Stiffener, 14 
Screw (6-40 Thumb), 2 
Bracket, 16 
Insulation Strip, 16 
Oiler, 27 
Washer, 12 
Spool Cup, 12 
Screw (6-40 Pivot), 9 
Copyholder -6-" Black Gloss, 

21 
Brush Holder (with Insula-
tor), 27 

Washer, 5,24 
Nut (3/16-24 Hex.), 16 
Nut (1/8-27 Hex,), 15 
Nipple, 15 
Nut (6-40 Hex. Special),9 
Screw (6-40 Special), 9 
Washer, 9 
Bushing, 19 
Copper Bearing Retainer,27 

Link, 9 
Key Lever Gui�e - Rear, 18 
Oil Wick • Felt, ) 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 2 
Mounting Block 1) 
Jack Spring • Lett, l) 
Cable Clamp, 13 
Jack Spring • Right, 13 
Ribbon Spool - !mptyi 12 
Range Scale (with Be 1 

Crank !l;ounting), 9 
Clamping Plate, 9 
Stop Lever Plate, 9 
Brush Holder Ring (with 

80706 screw), 27 
End Play Spring, 27 
Resistor Uounting Block 

(Assem.), 13 
Shim, 18 
Plug - Polarized 

(2 Conductor), 15 
Control Relay (Assam,) 
with mounting ·screws, 16 

Shaft, 18 
Screw (6-40 x 3L4l, 13 
Look Washer, 5,8 
Driving Disc, 3 
Spring, ) 
Nut ( 5/16-32 Hex.), 3 
Retaining Disc, ) 
Nut (5/16-32 Special), 3 
Oil Wick - Felt, 3 
Spacer Bar Loop, 18 
Post, 18 
Clutch - Driving, 3 
Washer - Felt, 3 
Resistor - 200 Ohms 

(100-100), 17 
l>l..otor, 1/17 H.P., llOV,, 
D,C, Shunt (G,E. Model 
31531), 27 

Armature (for model 
31531), 27 

Bracket, 21 
Stud, 18 
Ball Bearing, 3 
Contact Point, 28 
Look Washer, 1,2,15 
Resistor - 600 Ohms 

(200-400), 17 
Resistor - 800 Ohms 

(300-500). 17 
Steel Bearing Retainer, 

27 
Washer - Felt, 27 
Field Frame 

(with 70771 Oiler), 27 
End Shield (with 70771 
Oiler), 27 

Field Core (tor model 
31531), 27 

73241 
73242 

"73243 
73244 
73276 
73330 
73357 
73497 
73588 
73592 

73593 
73595 
73641 
7)670 
73705 
74001 
74003 
74005 
74006 
74008 
74009 
74010 
74011 
7401) 
74014 

74015 
74016 
74017 
74018 
74019 
74020 
74021 
74022 
74023 
74024 
74025 
74026 
74027 
74028 
74029 
74031 
740)2 
740)) 
740)6 
740)7 
74039 
74040 
74041 
74042 
74043 
74044 
74045 
74046 
74049 
74050 
74051 
74052 
74053 
74055 
74056 
74058 
74059 
71.061 
74062 
74066 
74068 
74069 
74071 
74072 
74076 
74077 
74078 
74079 
74080 
74081 
74082 

Field Coil (for model 31531), 
27 

Insulator (for one field 
coil), 27 

Locking Wedge, 27 · 

Screw (10-}2 x 7/8), 27 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder) , 5 · 

Spring, 10 
Terminal End (Assem,), 16 
Plug - Red, 15 
Contact Springi 7,16 
Spr1ns Plate, 6 

Contact Spring, 7,16 
Clamping Rod, 27 
Message Line Guide, 21 
Terminal Block (Assam,), 

1),16 
Terminal Block, 13,16 
Keyboard Shaft, 19 
Selector Mounting 
Plate (with posts), 9 

Shaft, 6 
Bushing, 10 
Roller, 10 
Pawl Letoh, 9 
Roller 10 
Screw \ 6-40 Shoulder), 1,8 
Printing Bail Blade, 4 
Screw (10·32 x 3/4 ), 6,1), 

14,17,22 
Sprlns, 4 
Post, 1,2 
SCrew (6-40 Shoulder) 4,5 
Piston Rod, 1 
Spring Plate, 6 
Screw (6-40 lcoentric), 8 
Bell Crank #1, 12 
Bell Crank H2, 12 
Bell Crank #3, 12 
Bell Crank #4, 12 
Bell Crank #5, 12 
Collar

! 
4, 5 

Sarew l/4-32 Special), l 
Dashpot Cylinder, 1 
Piston Head, l 
Platen Bracket - Risht, 8 
washer, 1 
Washer - Leather, l 
Nut (10·32 Hex,), 10,11 
Motor Stop Lever 9 
Function Lever #io, 29 
Function Lever 111 29 
Type Bar Basket ll 
Selector Vane fl, 6 
Selector Vane 2, 6 
Selector Vane 3, 6 
Selector Vane 4, 6 
Selector Vane #5 6 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 9 
Margin Bell ACam, 2 
Lever, 2 
Keyboard Track, 17 
Slip Connection 
Mounting Plate (Assam,), 17 

Roller, 1 
Retaining Plate, 1,2 
Detent Lever, 1 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32), 6,8, 

13,14,22 
Clutch, 3 
Track - Lower, 10 
Shift Link Bracket, 4 
Latch Bar, 5 
Reset Bar, 5 
Cl•1tch Forlt, 5 
Operating �ver, 5 
Screw (1[4-32 Shoulder), 1 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 104 
Latch Link, 5 
Line Feed Bail, 1 
Shift Link, 4 
Line Feed Push Bar, 1 
Shift Lever, 1 



7408.3 
74085 
74089 
74091 
74095 
74096 
74097 
74098 
74099 
74100 
74101 
74107 
74109 
74ll0 
74lll 
74112 
74ll9 
74121 
74122 
74124 
74126 
74127 
74128 
74129 
741.30 
741.31 
741.32 
74133 
74134 
741.35 
74136 
74137 
14138 
71.140 
74142 
74143 
74144 
74148 
74150 
74151 
74152 
7415.3 
74154 
74156 
74158 
74160 
74161 
74162 
74163 
74164 
74166 
74167 
74169 
74170 
74171 
74172 
71.173 
71.171. 
71.175 
71.178 
74179 
74180 
74181 
71.182 
71.183 
71.181. 
71.185 
74186 
71.187 
74188 
74189 
74190 
71.191 
74192 
7U93 
11.191. 
71.195 
7U96 
74197 
74198 
74199 
71.200 

Vertical L1Dk, l 
Washer - Pelt, 3 
Printing Bail Arm 4 
Motor Plate 1 13,26,27 
Spaoiar ColLar, 4 
Space Pawl - Front, 4 
Space Pawl - Rear, 1.,21. 
Shatt 4 
Bell Retaining Rin g, 3 
washer - Leather, 3 
ou Plug, 3 
Beartug, 4 
Function LeTer #5-A, 29 
Post, 5 
Bhatt, 1 
Screw (10-32 Pilot), 4 
Bail Sbatt Bearins, l 
Latch Bell Crank, 5 
Screw .(6-40 x 3/1.) 4 
SpaciDS Cross Bar lAssem, ) , 5 
SUpport, 10 
Function LeTer �12, 29 
Junction Lever 3 29 
Junction Lever 1i, 29 
Function LaTer 9, 29 
Function Lever 2, 29 
Spacing Gear, 3 
"T" Lever fl, 9 
"T" LaTer 2, 9 
"T" Lever . 3, 9 · 
"T" Lever /14, 9 
"T" Lever #5, 9 
Function Lever #It, 29 
Printing and Function Cam, .3 
Cylinder Head 1 
Ball Bearing Retainer, 5 
Spacing Pawl Arm, It 
Bell H-er 4 
Bell OperatiDS Lever, It 
Oear - 35T (368 O,P,K,), 27 
Sprins, 3 
Bearins, .3 
Lower Spacing Gear 5 
Screw (10-32 x 9/1& Special), 
Function Bail Blade, It 
Carriage Return Look Bar, 5 
Look Bar Latch, l 
M.fustiDS Link, 5 
Sl1 tt Puah Bar, 4 
Spacins Sllatt, 5 
DriTiDS Dho, 3 
Roller, 31 
PiTOt Clamp, 6 
Screw ( 10-32 Pivot ) 6 
Screw (6-1.0 Eocentr lc l t 1 
Screw (10-32 RocentricJ, 1 
Bell Latch Bar, 4 
Bell Push Bar, 4 
Bracket, 9 
Bracket, 2 
Vertical Peed Shatt, 12 
Code Bar �lD, 30 
Code Bar 2D, 30 
Code Bar 3D, )0 
Code Bar ltD, 30 
Code Bar #5D, )0 
Pull Bar - Standard, 30 
Disc, 8 
Pull Bar Guide, 11,12 
Mou nting Plate, 33 
Clutch Laver Bracket, )2 
Spacing Clutch, 5 
Latch, 6 
Upper Spacing Gear, 5 
Retainer, JJ 
Stud, 10 
Roller, 10 
Stud, ll 
Roller, 11 
Ball Race, ll 
Eccentric Bushing, 12 
Track - Upper, 10 

, T: 
742' 
71.203 
71.201. 
7�05 
74206 
71.207 
71.208 
71.209 
71.210 
71.211 
71.212 
71.213 
71.214 
74215 
74216 
71.217 
74218 
71.219 
71.220. 
71.221 
71.222 
71.229 
71.224 
74225 
71.226 
71.221 
74228 
74230 
742)9

d 7424 
71t21tl 
74243 

7421.4 

7421.6 
71.247 
7421.8 
71t21.9 
71.251 
71.252 
71t253 

4 71t251t 

71.255 
74259 
74261. 

74269 
71.272 
71.275 
71.276 
74278 
74.279 
74281 

71.28) 
71.286 
74.289 
74291 
71t292 
74291. 
71.296 
.71.297 
74298 
74)00 

74)02 
71.)0) 
71tJ04 
74305 
74)06 
74307 
71t308 
74309 
74)10 
71t311 
74312 
74313 
74314 
74315 

- J6 -
(B -1094) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

' 
.. 3,) 
�4,) 

5,) 
6,) 

#7,) 
#8, ) 

/1
9, ! /110, 

#11,) 
/112,) 

i

l3,) 

�:! 30 
16,) 

i

l7,) 
18,) 
19,) 
20,} 
�21,) 

22,) 
23,) 

�
#24,) 
25,) 
26,) 
27, l #28, 

Driving Clutch, 5 
Clutch Bushing, 3 
Roller, ll 
Driven Clutch, 5 
Basket Guide Roller (Assem, ), 

11 . 
Printing Bail (with 87509 

aprins post), 4,32 
Motor Stop Pawl - I nner, 9 
�itt Stop Post, 8 
Roller Stud, 8 
Screw .11/4-32 Pilot), l 
Dashpot Laver, 1 
Screw (3/8-32 Pilot), 1,2 
Stud, 11 
Rear Cross Bar (with 36-150 

Dowel), 4 
Function Lever Comb, 6 
Detent, 8 
Platen Shatt (with 104995 

Pin ), 7,32 
Washer, 5 
Spring, 5 
Sbatt 5 
Ea11 Bearing, 5 
'Escapement lAver, 5 
Leather Strip, 10 
Type Bar Backstop (Assem. ), 

10 
Spring Washer, 1,2,7 
Bail Guide, 12 
Back St op, 9 
Spring Bracket, 9 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder ), ll 
Adapter Plate, 10 32 
Screw (6-40 Pilot �, 10 
Latch Plate, 5 
Margin Bell Shaft, 31 
Spr1.ns: Drum ( Assem. J , 5 

Pallets 
( . . ) ) 
(Z ") ) 
(K (! ) 
(B ? ) 
(P 0) ) 
(Y 6) ) 
(K ,) ) 30 
(U 7) ) 
(L ) )  ) 
(H :£) ) 
(0 9) ) 
(I 8) ) 

!N ,) ) Jl: 3) ) 

74316 
74317 
74318 
74319 
74320 
74321 
74322 
74323 
74324 
74325 
74326 
74327 
74328 
74329 
74331 
74332' 
74))4 
74335 
74337 
74338 
74339 
74342 
74343 
74344 
74345 
74358 
74359 
74361 
74363 
74)65 
74366 
74367 
74368 

74371 
74372 
74373 
74374 
74376 
74378 
74379 
74380 
74381 
74382 
74383 
74384 
74385 
74390 
74392 
74394 
74395 
74397 
74398 
74399 
74401 
74404 
74405 
74406 
74407 

71.408 
74409 
74410 

74411 
71.412 
74413 
74414 
74415 
74416 

74417 

74420 
74421 
74422 
741.25 
71.430 
744)2 

Pallete 
('1' $) ) 
(A - )  ) 
(J • ) ) 

m i1 � 
(C :! ) 30 
(P l) ) 
(W 2) ) 
(G &) ) 
(V i') ) 
(� ) ) 
(X /) ) 
(S ' ) ) 

Reverse Shatt, 12 
Loc!l:ot1t Spring, 10132 
Roller - Flanged, l 
Washer, 10 
Shif't Lever, 10 
Roller - Upper, 11 
Release Cr•nk, 8 . 
Platen Cross Bar, 8 
Eccentric Stud,' ll 
Stud, 11 
Reverse Arm - Right, 12 
Reverse Arm - Lett, 12 
Bracket, 10 
Draw Strap, 5 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder) , 8 
Bail, 10 ll 
Lookout i;ver, 32 
Spacing Rack, 11 
Screw (10-32 x 1-7/16 ) 11 oy�rating Bail R o ller \Aaaea.) 

Ribbon Carrier, 10 
Link, 11 . 
Type Bar Sefl!llllnt, 10 
Pull Bar Bail Plunger, ll 
Braoket ll 
Wergin Btll Pawl, 10 
Braoket, 10 
Shatt (with detent and 

gears ), 11 
Peed Pawl, 11 
Ribbon Feed Lever, 32 
Bearing - Right, ll 
Spool Gear, 12 
Spur Gear, l2 
Reverse Bail, 11 
Spool Bracket, 12 
Spool Shatt, 12 
Relay Guard, 14 
Draw Strap Post 1 10 
Ratchet S hatt, �1 
S crew · ( 6-40 Pilot ), 9 
Ribbon Oscillator, 10 
Operating Lever, 31 
Bracket, 31 
Contaot Lever , 31 
Sending-Receiving Reset 

Lever, 7 
Post, 7 
Contact Lever 6 
Frame - Lett twith Bearing 

Cap, Screws and Look 
Washere, 1 

Send-Receive Handle, 31 
Bushing, 5 
Back Stop, 4 
Type Bar Guide, �0 
G•Jide Bracket, 6 
Sending-Receiving Inter-

mediate Lever, 7 
Send-Rece1 ving "T" Laver, 
7 

Bracket, 13 
Bracket, 15 
Braoket, 13,14 

Receptacle, 13 
Strap, 13,16 
Mounting Strip, 17 

''.· . ·, 

a. ")· 
-..J ,,"!; 
N 
,J:::.. 
w 

w 
-

N 



(" 

en 
-J 
N 
.r.:.. 

{ 
w -
w 

( 

74433 
74435 
74437 
74438 
74446 
74447 
74448 
74449 
74451 
74452 
74454 
74455 
74457 
74460 
74463 
74465 
74467 
74469 
74470 
74473 
74476 
74478 

74479 
741.80 
71.481 
74490 
74491 
74493 
74494 
74499 
74500 
74501 
74502 
7450) 

74504 
74505 

74508 
74,11 
74512 

7451) 
74514 
74517 
74519 
74520 
74521 
7452) 
74525 
74526 
74529 
74530 
74531 
74532 

74533 
74534 

74536 
74537 
74538 
745.39 
74545 
74548 
74551 
7455� 

74'554 
• 74556 
' 74557 

74558 
74559 
74561 
74562 
74563 
74564 
74566 
74567 
74568 
74569 
74581 
74582 

Cover - Bakelite, 17 
Platen Bracket - Left, 8 
Slide 13ar, 8 
Platen - Rubber , 7 
Line Feed Ratchet (33T), 7 
Detent Ratchet {JJT), 7 
Bu.�hin��;, 8 
Bushing, 8 
Release Laver Shaft, 8 
Rele&se Shaft, 8 
Release Cam, 8 
Paper Chute, 8 
Guide Lever, 8 
Shaft, 8 
Adjusting Lever, 8 
Line Feed Lever, 8 
Ltne Feed Pawl, 8 
Paper Finger - Right, 8 
Paper Finger - Lett, 8 
Straightener Rod Stop, 8 
Straightener Rod, .8 
Single-Double Line Feed 

Lever,. 8 
Bushing, 8 
Retaining Spring, 8 
Detent Roller, 8 
Roller - wood - Front, 8 
Roller • Wood • Rear, 8 
Spacer • Short, 8 
Spaner - Long, 8 
Bearing Cap - Right, ll 
Bearing - Lett ll 
Bearing Cap - Lett, ll 
Clutch - Driven, 3 
Function Bail (with 87509 

Sprin� Poet)1 4,)2 
Baee • Black Gloee, 13 
Pinion - 7� (368 o.r.M.), 

27 
Spring Drum, 5 
Friction Spring 11 
Baeket Support holler 

(AIIel!l,), 10 
Fulcrum Rod, 10 
Screw ·(4-40 x 55L64l1 14, ll 
Screw (6·40 x 1/2), 7 
Paper Ftnser Shatt, 8 
Screw (6·40 Zccentr1o), ? 
Bevel Our, 12 
C'l!)aMr Bar, 18 
screw (1/4·32 Thumb), 18 
Colla.!' '12 
Bracke�, 18 
Separator, l3 
nwitch Cover, 13 
K��board Baae - Black Oloee, 

Latch Handle, 31 
Bearing Bracket (with 6940 

Spring Poet, 89896 oil cup 
and 89897 nut 5 

Sc:�rew (6-40 x J!J2), 7,!!,12 
On:fety Pawl )1 
Bracket, 7 
Plate, 7 
Rele�se Lever, 9 
Spr ing, 5 
Cover 13 
Vane trame (with 6940 spring 

post and )6-150 dowel), 6 
Spring Post, 1,6,9 
ll.otor Stop Pawl - Outer, 9 
Lamp, 15 
Socket, 15 
Shaft, 8 
Line Feed Check Post, 8 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4), 8 
Line Feed Check Lever, 8 
Detent Lever, 8 
Screw (10-)2 Shoulder), 8 
Screw (l/4-20 x 9/16), 13,26,27 
Terminal Block, 13 
Terminal Block, 18 
Selector Bar #1, 18 
Selector Bar #2, 18 

7458) 
74584 
74585 
74587 
74588 
74589 
74590 
74592 
74594 
74595 
74596 
74599 
74601 
74604 
74605 
74609 
74610 
7461) 
74614 

74618 
74620 
746;!1 

74625 
?46'Z7 
?1.628 
74637 

7464:: 
7464) 
7461.4 
74645 
74646 
7461.7 
7461.8 
7461f9 
74�50 
746Sl 
7465:! 
74653 
74654 
746, 
74656 
71.657 
74658 
74659 
74660 
74661 
?1.662 
?466) 
74664 
74665 
74666 
74667 
746611 
74670 
746B2 
74684 
74685 
74686 
74687 
74688 

7461!9 
74690 
74691 

74692 
74693 
74694 
74695 
74700 
74701 
74702 
74703 
74704 
74705 
74706 
74707 
74708 
74709 
74710 
74712 
74716 
74717 

- 37 -
(B-1094) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Selector Bar #3, 18 
Sel�ctor Bar #4, 18 
Selector Bar #5, 18 
Pad - Felt, 13 
Terminal Block (Assam.), 13 
Terminal Block (Assam,), 18 
Plate, 18 
Retaining Rod, lJ 
Retaining Ring, 18 
Gear - 24'r, 19 
Drivi� Gear - 21T, ) 
Eccentric, 9 
Universal Bar, 18 
Repeat Space Rod, lt! 
Bracket 18 
Sp acer Bar Shaft, 18 
Key Lever Shaft, 18 
Scr�w (4-40 x l/4), 8 
Resistor - 2600 Ohms 

(2000-600), 14,22 
Base Plate, 13 
Control Switch, lJ 
Cover Locating Stud(Aeaem,), 

13 
C!ible, 4 
Connection Strip (Aaaem,), 17 
Fuae Block, l) 
Sprinc. 21 

Trpe Bars (with Pallete) 
#2 ( . • ) ) 
#) (Z ") ) 
#4 (K () ) 
�5 pl ? l ) 

�� �� � ! 
�9 (U I ) ��i� l� t ! 
12 lo 9 

itz ��� � , 
15 l£ 'l ) )0 
16 T S 
l? A • 

l�z !'� �) 2.1 c : 
22 'I l !23 (W 2 
24 !0 t. 
25 v i' 
26 � 
27 X 
28 (S /,) ) 

Stnp, 14 
screw (10-)2 x l• l/8), 14 
Contact Spring, 17 
Contact Spring, 17 
Shitt Vane #6, 4 
Snrew (6-40 x 5/8), ll 
Unshitt on Spaoe Cutout 

Lever - Short, 7 
Guide Post, 12 
Transmitter (Assam.), 19 
Resistor - 1600 Ohms 

(800-!!00), 18 
$Dring Fost, 1,4,24 
Post, 8 
Friction Arm, 7 
Friction Sleeve, 7 
Spring, 10 
Spring, 24, )l 
Spring, .31 
Spring, 9 
Spring, l 
Sprtng, 6, 24,29 
Spring, 8 
Spring, 1,24 
Spring, 8 
Spring, A 

Spring, 8 
Spring, l 
Bushing, 31 
Screw (4-40 x lljl6l, Jl 

74718 
?1.720 
74721 
74722 
74724 
74725 
74726 
74727 
74728 
74730 
74731 
74732 
74733 
74736 
71.737 
74738 

74739 
74744 
74747 
74748 
74749 
74751 
74754 
74755 
74756 
74757 
74759 
74760 
74762 
74776 
74779 
74783 

74798 
74799 
71.1!00 
741!01 
71.1J02 
74804 
74805 
74806 
?4807 
74808 
74820 
741121 

74826 

74833 

?4838 
74841 
74852 
741153 
74855 
74875 
74876 

74876 
741!711 
74879 
74882 
74885 
741389 
74890 

.74891 
74892 
74894 
74898 
74899 
74900 
74901 
74904 
74909 

74912 

74913 

74916 
74917 
74928 

Bushing, 31 
Screw (1/4-20 Thumb), 13 
Spring, 11 
Washer, 9,12 
Screw (l0-32 Thumb), 9 
screw (6-40 Shoulder), 4 
Extension, 10 
Terminal, 14, )l 
Terminal, Jl 
S�rew (6-40 Shoulder). 10 
Nut (6-40 Hex.), 10 
Stud, 8 
Stud, 5,8 
Stop Lever Bracket, 5 
Spacing Stop Lever, 5 
Screw (10·32 x 5/8 Shoulder), 

)3 
Screw (6-40 Special), l l  
�uard, l4 
Detent Spring, 3) 
Arm, J). 
Sto p Plate, 18,)3 
Trip-Ott Pawl, 18 
Detent Spr1na, 11 
Oil RiD& • Felt, ) 
Oil Ring • 'le1t, ) 
Guard, 17 
Strip • 'lelt, 20 
Spring, 4 
Key lAver - Lower, 18 
Insulator, 13 
Riyet, 6 
Sixth Vane Detent LaYer 

( Aeellll.) 6 
Sorew 1�-Lo x )1/6-), 5 
Retainins Plate L 5 Waeher • 'lelt, , 
Friction �i�o Sleeve, ) 
Spr1nsi J 
l'oet, l 
Screw ( 10• )2 x 3/-), 3,11,12 
nuide Poet Yountins Gtr1p, 11 
Nut (10·)2 Hex,), 11 
B,leh1ag, 18 
Plattn • Hard Rubber, 7 
Reeictor ·2810 Ob�l 

(2000 • 810), 14 
ca.trins Strip • Black 

01010 20 
Copyholder ·6·" (Aaeem.) 

• Black Oloe11 21 
Bnrintr: Cap, 1 
Terminal Strap, 9 
Cord, l5 
Powtr cord (Aeeem,), 15 
crou BAr, 23 
Ribbon Carrier, 2) 
Paper Roll Spin418 (8" to 8i"l 

with 74877 Spr1nc, 7 
Sprins , 7 
Spindlt Dras,Sprins, 2 
Spring Poet , 2, 8 
Spriag, 5 
Send•Rece1Ye Lever, l4 
Block, 10 
Motor Stop Contaot (Aaeem.), 

7 
Shim, 19 
Shim, 18,19 
Name Plate, 21 
Stud, 13 
Ball Bearing, ) 
Waoher, J 
Nut ()/4 Hex,), ) 
Shaft, 3 
Frame - Right ( w1 th Bear1q 

Cap, Screws and Look 
Washers, 2 

" 

Pinion - 7T ()68 O.P.M. -
60 Cycle), 26 

Gear - JOT ()68 O,P.M, • 

60 Cycle), 26 
Gear Hub, 3 
Retainer, 2'0 
Spring Post, 8 



74932 
74933 
74946 
74949 
74952 
'4961 
74962 
74961. 
74965 
74969 
74972 
74986 

749�7 
74988 
71.990 
74991 
74992 
7�994 
71.995 

75U9 
752)1 
75400 
75436 

75437 
75606 
75607 
75750 
76084 
76085 
7A086 
76087 
76099 
76246 
7?2f!.l, 
76296 
76333 
7?461 
764(�1. 
76699 
77038 
7701.0 
7701.1 
77911 
77953 

7Mll 
78025 
7�028 
78103 
78205 
78206 

78239 

78240 

78241 

?8287 
7�301 

71!398 
78399 

78400 

78403 
78437 
784)8 
78439 
78443 
78451 
78496 
78497 
78596 
78597 
78824 
7i'lR::!6 
7�<15f!. 
7�905 

Function Lever #7-A
i 

29 
Pull Bar Strtpper, 2 
Insulator, 4 
Lower Contftct Lever, 14 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8), 14 
Spriag, 6,29 
Spring, 6,29 
Contact epri ng, l4 
Spacer, 22 
Bushing, 12 
Stud, 11 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32), 3,4,10, 

11,18,23,24 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 9 
!nsu111tor, 13 
Insulator, 26,27 
Bushing - Bakelite, 16 
Mounting Plate, 12,33 
Retainer, 12,)) 

Sprine:, .14 
Busbin�- Bakelite 1 14,16 
Screw ( 6-40 x 1), �2 
Resistor - 3000 Ohms 

(2000 - 1000), l4 
Te st Key, 18 
Spring, 19 
'/lasher, 19 
W&ah8r - Bakelite, 14,18, 22 
Washer - Felt, 7 
Prictio� Disc, 7 
Friction Sprin�, 7 
Nut (9/16-32 Spectal), 7 
"1/ash'!!r, 13,20,21 
Eushtn� - Buke1ite, 14 
Terminal Strap, 15 
Spring, 5 
Bushl.ng - Bakelite, 14 
/lasher, 20 
Fan, 26 
Screw (10-32 Pilot), 13,24 
C�ntact Spri�g, �1 
Contact Spring, 31 
Contact Spring, 31 
Bruah Hold9� Cap, 22,27 
hlotor, 1/25 H.P,, llOV,, 

60 Cycle A,C, Series (C.E, 
Model 32989 or 5BA65AA29), 27 

Condenser -1 M.F., 16 
Screw (1,-L.!l x 3/16) 1 26,27 
Sere� (6-40 x 15/161, 22 
Screw (6-40 x 1-1/8), 22 
Resistor - JOO Ohms, 16 
Rest stor Unl. t (Assam.) 

150-300-600 Ohms, 16 
Armature (tor model 32989 or 

5BA65M29), 27 
�ield Core (f�r model 32989 

or 5BA65AA29), 27 
Field Coil (for model 32989 

or 5BA65,\A29), 27 
Spacine Collar, 13 
Screw (10-32 Shouldarl, 4, 

1),22,26,27 
Bushing - Bakelite, 28 
Outer Disc B'ru9h Sprine: 

(wi th Brush), 28 
Inner Dtsc Bru'h Spring 

(v•i th Brush), 28 
Contact Brush, 28 
Irsulator, 28 
Bushin� - Bakelite, 28 
Governor Sholl, 28 
Out8r Contact Disc, 28 
Cover, 28 
Outer Disc Contact Spring, 28 
Inn�r Disc Contact Spring, �8 
Washer, 9 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 9 
Spring, 9 

V.ountine Bl�ok, 9 
\' .. asher. 22 
•;;asher - l<'lbre, 22 

78946 
78947 
78948 
78949 
78950 
78951 
78952 
78953 
78954 
78955 
78956 
78957 
713958 
78959 
78960 
78961 
78962 
78963 
78964 
78965 
78966 
78967 
78968 
78969 
7�970 
78971 
78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78979 
78980 
79513 
79523 
80255 
80294 
80299 
80303 
80307 

80)08 
80309 
80310 
80)11 
80312 
80313 
80334 
80335 
80336 
80337 
80338 

80)40 
80341 

81.)42 
80351 
80)52 

80358 
80374 
80392 
80395 
80396 
80397 
80398 
80399 
80400 
80401 
80402 
80403 
80405 
80407 
80412 
80413 
80415 
80420 
80421 
80422 
80437 

1:10444 

- )8 -
(B-1094) 

1\'T!MERICAL INDEX 

Spring Cu s�ion Keytops 
(A -), 30 
(B ?), 30 
(C : ), 30 
(D �), 30 
(E 3), 30 
(F ! ), 30 
(C &), 30 
(H £), 30 
(I 8), .30 
(J 'l, )0 
(K (), 30 
!L )), 30 
14 .), 30 

(N , ), )0 
(0 9), )0 
(P 0), 30 
(� 1), 30 
(R 4), 30 
{T 5), 30 
(U 7), 30 
!v ; l, 30 
w 2), 30 

(X /), 30 
(Y 6), 30 
(Z ") 30 
(Blank \, 30 
(Figs ), )0 
(Ltrtt.), 30 
(Car.Ret,) 1 30 
(Line Fe�tdl, 30 
(. .), )0 
(S Bel l) , 30 

Plate, 7,lt> 
Screw (2-56 x 25/34), 14 
Screw 14-40 x 21/64), 32 
Spring Post , 8 
.l!!nd Play Sprint;, 26 
!'an-Internal, 33 
Outlet (with 80308 

Bushing), 33 
BuShing, 33 
Washer - Felt, 26 
Washer - Felt, 26 
Washer - Cupped, a6 
washer, 26,27 
Waeher, 26 
Contact Terminal, 28 
Clampi� Plate, 28 
Insulator, 28 
Bracket, 28 
Governor Adjusting Bracket, 

28 
Brush Spring Platfl, 28 
Governor Brush and Speed 

Adjusti ng Bracket (Assam,), 
28 

Screw (6-40 x 2)/64), 12,13,28 
Screw (8-36 x 5/16), 33 
Center Contact Governor 

(Assam.) 28 
Ball Rearing, 26 
Set o� Cear a, 27 
Spacer Key Lever Sprin�, 18 
Paper Guide Strip, 23 
Si�e Bracket, 2J 
Ret-.ding Rod, 23 
PullAoy, 23 
Paper Carrier Relt, 23 
SpriDR Bracket, 23 
Coil Spring, 23 
Screw (1,-40 x 15/32) 23 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder \, 23 
Battle Plate , 23 
Pre ssure Roller Sbatt, 2) 
ClaMp, 23 
Pressure Roller, 23 
Sprocket Ring, 23 
Cover Faner Guida, 23 
Spacer, 2) 
Platen � Rubber �overed, 23 
�t or ne�r�, 26 

5cre� 16-40 x l/4), 24,28 

804'lll 
80466 
804"11 
801.78 
80479 
80481 
80483 

8ot.88 
80508 
1!0509 
80510 
80511 
80516 
80551 

80558 

80559 
80587 
80706 

80724 
8C'754 
80757 
80765 

80848 

eos75 
80926 
�0945 
80985 
80986 
81006 
8161!2 

el683 

81684 
�1747 
A1P25 
81841 
81889 
81893 
81895 
e1936 
81956 
81957 

82012 
�2075 

82147 
82148 
82149 
82150 
82151 
82152 
82153 
82154 
82253 
82271 
82283 

132300 

82389 

82)99 
82400 
82�01 
82402 
82403 
821.04 
82405 
82406 
82407 
82408 

Cable Clam:o, 1.3 
Platen Crank (Assem.), 7 
Clutch Spring, 19 
Spring Post, 8,23 
Collar, 23 
Paper Guide Post 23 
Set or Parts to Convert 

Friction Feed Printer 
to Sprocket Feed, 21 

Pa per Guide Post, 23 
Screw 14-40 x 25/32), 22 
Spriu� Po st, 2 

t.:argin Dell Hanuner, 2 
�;a rgin Bell Shaft, '2 
Cotter Pin, 1 
Spring Cuohion Keytop 

(S '), )0 
End Shield (with 80754 

Oiler), 26 
Clamping Rod, 33 
Loadine; Plate, 23 

S3rcw (6-40 x 3/16 Set), 
23,27 

Paper Rod Lever,•8 
Oiler, 26 
screw (10-32 x 1/2), 1,2 
Flaten - Steel Jacketed, 

23 
Spr1�. 4 

Cover Arm, 20 
Spring, 4 
Spring, 8 
S"rew (4-40 x 1/4), 20 
r..ock Washer1 20 
Stop Post, � 
Rail - Right (Black .Glo oo), 

20 
Bail - Lett (Black Gloss), 

20 
Strip - Black, 20 
I�sulator Block, 4 
Condenser - 1/100 W,F,, 22 
Condenser - 1/4 �.1,, l4 
·spring Dracket - End 10 
Spri�c Brao�Bt - Cen�er, 11 
SFrine; Post, 5 
Feed aver, 11 
Blocking Plate, 6,�1 
Function Lever Return 

Bail, 31 
Sprina, 23 
Sprir.g, 4 

Pallets 
tA+I,25,30 
(D ,. ), 25, )0 
(F .. ), 25,30 
(G 'o), 25,)0 
(H '), 25,30 
(.T tt' ), 25,30 
(K +-), 25,JO 
(L .._ ), 25,30 

Platen - Sto�l �acketed, 7 
Function Lever #13-D, 29 
Synchronous Motor 1/40 

H.P., llOV., 60 Cyc�e A.c. 
(G,A, Wodel 5Sii2�ABllB), 
26,)) 

ll:otor Stop Looking (.11.onm. ), 
9 

Cover Door (Assea.) -
Right Side - Slack Gloss, 
21 

l'ad - Right., 20 
Pad - Left., 20 
Pad - Rear Lower, 20 
Pad - Rear Upper, 20 
Pad - Front, 20 
Spring, 20 
::;pring, 20 
SpriDR, 20 
Spring, 20 
Spring, 20 

c'1 

CJ) 
-.J 
N 

I:>-)< ·<:·-·" 

w 
_. 
..p. 



(' 

en 
-.J 
r'\) 
� 
;,...) 

( , -
(J1 

(,, 

82409 
82410 
82411 
82412 
�21.13 
�2414 
82415 
82420 
82421 
8242) 
82440 
82442 
8246) 
82471· 
8249) 
82607 

82702 
82714 

8272!! 
!!1729 
1!27)3 
82740 
827�2 

82750 
82751 
82?e7 
82788 
82!!)9 

1!2840 

82841 
!!281�3 

1!2845 
8281�8 
82850 
82865 
82917· 

82918 
82919 
82920 
82921 
82922 
8292) 
82924 
82925 
82927 
82930 
82963 
82964 
8296, 
82966 
82986 
82999 
8)412 
8)413 
83571 
!!3574 

83718 

83855 
83884 
83885 
1!3920 
83976 
83977 
84018 

84019 

84025 
8404 7 
84060 
84061 

84069 
84079 

Spring, 20 
Spring• 20 
Bracket, 20 
Bracket, 20 
Stop Arm, 20 
Cover Detent Knob, 20 
C�ver Detent Spring, 20 
Pallet (B €!) ), 25,)0 
Pallet (V <D), 25,30 
Pallet (C 0), 25, )0 
scn,v (6-40 x 7/16), 18 
Spri., '2 
Spri�, 8 
Termtnal, 13,15,22 
Waeher, 9 
s,�inc Cushion Keyto� 

(H atop ) , ;o,;2 
Screw (5-40 x 9/ 32) 22 
Synohronoue !.iotor, it4Cl 

H.P,, llOV,, SO Cyc le A,C, 
(O,.i!:, Model 5SH25AB14Bl,26,JJ 
Name Plate, L'l 
N1111111 Plt.t.e, 21 

�4081 

84082 
84351 
8�575 
84578 

1!47)4 
84735 
84736 
84737 
847.38 
84740 
8474 2 
84743 
8474.5 
84746 
84?47 
84749 
84750 
84752 
84792 
84799 

Bear1np; cu.p, 2 
Contact (�a�em,l, 7 
M,to:oo Stop l>lech&nim 

6,7,9,':!9,)2,33 
Set of Pallets, 25 
Pallet (� •), 25,30 
!Jprine:, �,2q 

84tl94 
(Auem,), 84895 

!!4896 
84925 

Spr:tns 6 
Rotor lAss�tm,) (With Bear1ne:s 

end Sv•i t ch - For ll!od el 
5SH25hl3llB. 26 

Rotor (Aasem. l - tor Mod el 
5SH25ADllB, 26 

Swl. tch CO!!l!l1u tato r, 26 
Spring (for model 5SH25AB11S), 

26 
Wallhflr, 26 
Brush Holder (with Brush), 26 
!lnd ::Jhield (with on�rl. 26 
Brack�tt, l4 
3end-Receive Break M11ohanism 

(Assllll!. )i 14 
Brackat , 4 
Bearint;, l4 
Bushing, 14 
Break L•ner, 14 
Adj unting Plate, 14 
Stop Lever, l4 
Plate, 3.4 
Upper contact Lever, 14 
contaot Sprins, 14 
Contact Sprins, l� 
Sixth Vane �xtena1on 4 
Sorew ( 4·40 Sho•1 lder', 4 
f>prtne, 4 
I.ettera Push Bar, 4 
Screw ( l/4-32 Pilot), 32 
Sp rtns, lO 
Locating Stud, 13 
Butter, 13 
Eccentric, 9 
Paper Guide Plate -· Black . 

Gloss, 20 
Shitt Vane (Assem.) -

with extension, 4,6 
Set ot ?arts, · 33 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 1 
l'f11t ( 6-32 Hex. ) , 20, 21 
Top Plate, 9 
Platen Crank, - 7 
Spring Clip, -7 
Pir.i on - 7T 068 0 .P .t.�, -

50 Cycle), 26 
Gear - 25T (368 O.P.IIl, -

50 Cycle), 26 
Pallet , ( -), 25,30 
stop, 27 
Function Lever #7-B, 25,29 
Blank - Printing Spacing 

Cutout Lever (Assem.), 25 
Pall et (N ®l, 25,30 
Pressure Roller Levsr - Lett, 

23 

84927 
84928 
86615 

86616 

86617 

86710 
8671� 
867.32 

86758 
86759 
86760 
86761 
86 762 
86 763 

86764 
86765 
86766 
1!6768 

86769 
86770 
86771 
86772 
86773 
86?74 
1!6776 
86777 
86779 
86850 
86873 
86868 
87154 
87324 

87)25 
87327 
87343 

87389 
87401 
87402 
87509 
87636 
87851 
87860 

87936 
87937 

- J9 -
(3-1094) 

NUMERICAL H\D.i::X 

Pressure Roller !.ever. -
Right, 23 

Set ot Gears, 26 
Type Bar Backstop, 10 
Spring, 7 
Bearing Block, 5 
Type Bars (With Pullets) 

/12 t -J, 3o 
#J (Z +), 30 
#4 (K +-), 30 
,�5 (B $), 30 

#10 (L '\ ), )0 
,¥11 (H � ), 30 
/114 (N ®l, 30 
�17 (A f , 30 
#18 ( 1 ,/ )0 
#20 (D _.): 30 
1121 1c ol. 30 
�22 (F ... , )0 
#24 (G 'It , )0 
#25 (V (!) , 30 

Function Lever H6-A, 24129 
Spring Ouehton Keytop 

(TAB Z) 1 24,30 
Arm, ll,J3 
Detent Sprins, 11,33 
Screw (10·32 Shoulder), 11,33 
Set ot Parts tor Tabu lator 

( A:uem' ) - Upper Case �G", 
24 

Funotion Lever #2-B, 2,,29 
ll'\lnotion Lever /112-A, 2.5,29 
Rotor (Asl'lm.) (with Bear1ues 

and Sw1tnb) - tor model 
5SH25ABl4B, 26 

Spring (tor model 5SH2.5ABU.B), 
26 

Rotor (hsssm,) -For model 
.53H25ABllB, 26 

Oil CUJ?, 1,4 
Screw 14-48 x 5/16), 26 
Sprins Cushion Keytop 

(TAE G), 24130 
Plate, 24 
Tabulator Bar, 24 
Dearing, 24 
Post, 24 
Ta'b11lator Stop, 24 
lnd-ot-Line Tabulator Reeet 

Stop, 24 
Nut (4•40 Spe cial), 24 
Adapter Block, 24 
Tabulatot Latch, 24 
Tabulate� Function Lever 

#6-B, 24,29 
Latch Bar L 24 
Beurins, il4 
LD.toh Bar l£xten.ai ,n, 24 
Screw (6·4 0 l£caentr�c), 23 
Link, .24 
Screw (6·40 Shoulder), 24 
Post, 24 
Bell Crank Retainer, 24 
Pawl, 24 
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/4), 16 
Spring, 6,29 
Bushing - Bakelite, 28 
Set ot raper GuB.e Parts, 23 

Motor Stop and Break Mechanism 
Plata (Assam.), 24 

Tabulator Bar (Assem.), 24 
Spacing Pawl (Assem,), 24 
Bell Crank Retainer (•�th 

pawl), 24 , 
Cable (Ass em , ) , 4 
:>;:ring, 6 
Spring, 6 
Spring Post, 4,32 
Screw (2-56 x 3jl6), 21 
Bushing - Bakelite, l4 
set or Parts ror · Tabulator 

(Assem.) - Upper Case "Z", 
24 

Bracket (Assem.), 21 
Bracket (wt th rod.), 21 

87957 

!!796) 

8?99J 
88856 
88857 
88877 
88879 

89076 
�9077 
89097 
89405 
89406 
89407 

89413 
89414 
89415 
89416 
89/ol7 
89418 
89419 
89420 
89421 
89422 
89423 
!'9424 
89425 
89426 
89438 

8,472 

89548 
89881 
89896 
89897 
89917 
89925 
89969 
90101 

90103 

90109 
90260 
90263 

90438 
90511 
90752 
90791 
91041 

91120 
91175 
91189 

91190 

91222 

91223 

91293 

91514 

91515 

91561 

91589 
91600 
91617 
91657 

91658 
91659 
91683 
91739 

Cover Front Plate (Assam.)­
Black Gloss, 21 

Cover Front Plate (Assem.)-
Black Gloss , 21 

Screw (6-40 x 5/ 32), 6 
Stud, 1 
Spring Washer, 1 
Lacing - Black, 20,21 
Brush Holder Support 

(Asssm.), 26 
Bracket, 7 
Stud, 11 7 
Operating Arm, 24 
Buahins, 26 
washer - Sprinc, 26 
cottar P1ni 26 

inll Cuah 011 
- t --�· 

A f , 2 5130 
D _., 25,.)0 
'I - • 25,.)0 
G ... I 25,30 

.K � , 25,30 

l;r .�1. 

25,30 
IC ... I 25, 30 

(L ' I 25,30 
(Z + I 25,)0 
(0 0), 25,30 

Jv <DJ, 2s, 30 
a e , 25,30 
N � , 25,30 

Line Cord (Ausm,) with 
Pluc - Black, 15 

Line Cord (Aaa.a,) with 
plus - red 1.5 

Col!tact Spr{ ng, 14 
Oil Wick • Felt, 3 
Oil Cup, 5,19 . 
Nut (10·)2 Hex,), 5 19 
sorew (4-40 Eccentr

i
c), 19 

Terminal End, 16 
Washer - Bakelite, 17 
set ot Spring Cushion 

Keytops, 25 
Set ot Parts tor Oonvertinc 

MOde l 15 Printer Seta 
Equipped with Sprins Ouahioa 
Keytopa, to Disseminate 
Weather Nap Data, 25 

Fuatot • 3,2 Amp,, 15 
Spring, 19 
Wound Stator (with :aaae) • 

tor model 5SH2 5ABllB, 26 
Button - Felt, 19 
Sorew (6-40 x 1)/16), 4 
Waah•r • Felt, 1) 
Loo� washer, 9 . 
Woun4 Stator (with Baas) • 

tor model SSH2SA!lllo:B, 26 
Spring, 18,19 
Roller (Aiasm,), 4,)2 
Platen (Aaaem,) - St" -

Rubber Covered, 23 
Platen (Asssm, )  - 8" ­

Steel :aaketed, 23 
Covering Strip - Black 

Wrinkle 20 
Paper Guide Pla.te -

Black Wrinkle, 20 
Cover Front Plate (Asoem.)­

Black Wrinkle, 21 
Rail - Lert (Black wrinkle)r 

20 
Rail - Right (Black Wrinkle), 

20 
Line Test Key Door (Asssm.) -

Black Gloss, 21 
Fustat Adapter 15 
Screw (6-40 x.�l/)2), 5 
Shim, 27 
Ribbon Lockout Lever 

(Asssm.), 10,32 
Extension, 10 
Lockout Lever, 10 
Nut (15/32-32 Hex,), 15 
Insulator, 18 



�-'\�''" 

91740 

91750 

91751 

91752 

91766 
91767 
91837 
92170 
92216 
92222 

92227 

92291 
92309 
92505 
92511 
92745 
92747 
92748 
92749 
92750 
?)075 
9Jl?O 

93181 

97306 
93754 
93755 
93756 
93757 
93758 

,93839 

C:>rd (with 102100 terminals), 
15 

Cover Front Plate (Assam.)­
Black W�in�le, 21 

Copyholder - 6"- Dlack 
Wrinkle, 21 

Copyholder - 6"- (Assam,) -
Black Wrin kle, 21 

Cable Clamp, 17 
Cable Clamp, 17 
Washer - Fibre, 27 
Bracket, 22 
Filter (Assam,), 22 
Transmitting Contacts 

Filter (Ass,n,), 22 
Line Relay Filter (Assam,), 

22 
Condenser - l/10 M.F., 22 
Resistor - 400 Oh�s, 22 
Shielding Tube, 22 
Roller, 19,33 
Paper Chute, 32 

Bracket, 22 
screw (6-40 x 1-7/16), 22 
Wire, 22 
Wire 22 
Nut tl5/)2�)2 Hex,), 15 
Cover Door (Assam,) -

Right Side -Black ( wrinkle,2l 
Line Teet Key Door Assam,)-
Black Wrinkle, 21 

Look Washer, ) 
B ail, 6 
Roller, 6 
Housing, 6 

Bearing, 6 
Washer - Felt, 6 
Function Lever Bail (Assam,.), 6 

9)882 
93883 
93884 

94009 
9401� 
94094 
94693 
94707 
95050 

- 40 -
(B-1094) 

lTUID:HICA� INDEX 

Condenser Plate, 22 
Condens'r (Assem,), 22 
Transmitting Contacts Filter 

(Assam,), 22 
Toggle Switch (Assam.), 15 
Clutch Lever Bracket

!. 
9,32 

Oil Retainer - Bakel te, 5 
Oil Wick - Felt, 4 
Insulator, 26 
Cord (Ass em, ) with plug -

shielded, 15 
95051 Cord (with �2474 terminals), 

. 15 
95052 cord (Assam,) with plug -

shielded 15 
95053 Cord (with 82474 terminals), 

9506) 
95064 
95935 
959)6 

15 
Plug - 3 Conductor, 15 
Plug - 4 Conductor, 15 
Bushing 22 
Retard boil - l-1,'10 Ohms, 

22 
95937 Condenser - 1/100 M,F,, 22 
95938 Conden ser - ljlO M,F,, 22 
96258-BX Dtrap 14 
96559 Pallet tF Ill ), )0 
9688) Terminal, 18 
99250 Motor - Governor Filter 

99354 
99355 
99)56 
99357 
99561. 

(Assam.), 22 
Container1 22 

Bracket, �2 
Bracket, 22 
Clip, 22 
Spri� Cushion Keytop 
(P YJ!, 30 

99744 Resistor - 8000 Ohms, 14 
99745 Line and Selector Jack 

(Assam,), 14 
99802 Clamp Plate, l4 

99803 
99804 
99805 
99806 
99807 
99809 
99816 
99817 
99818 
99959 
101456 

102100 
102774 

102985 

1032)6 
103281. 
10)285 
103286 
10,3287 
103288 
103289 
10)290 
10)4)1 
104451 
104572 
104824 
104990 
104995 
105045 
105221 
105222 
10522) 
1054.32 
105447 

Insulator, 14 
Insulator, 14 
Plunger, l4 

Bracket, 14 
Contact Spring - Outer, 14 
Contact Spring - Inner, 14 
Relay Base, l4 
Foot - Metal, 13 
Cn.'d Guard, 13 
Cord Clamp l) 
Screw (6-32 x 9/)2), 18 

Terminal, 15 
Bolt (8-36 x 4-J/8 Special), 

26,)) 
Type Bar (with pallet) 

1/6 (P �), )0 
Plug - Black, 15 
Fusetron - J,2 Amp,, 15 
Fueetron - 6.25 Amp., 15 
Fueetron - 1.6 Amp., 15 
Fusetron - 1,25 Amp,, 15 
Fusetron - 1,4 Amp., 15 
Fuaetron - .8 Amp,, 15 
Fusetron - ,6 Amp,, 15 
OrCilllllet, 26,33 
Look Washer, 27 
Stop Armi 20 
Spr111g, 
GlassL 20 
P1n, .,,32 
Oil Wick - Felt, 3 
Contact Spring, 14 
Contact $pring, 14 
Contact Spring, l4 
Bracket (with rod), 21 
Governor Bruah and Speed 

Adjustins Bracket (Aasem,J, 
28 

�, 

en 
-.I 

"�')', <.. , 

w � 
(j) 


